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November 6, 1994

Amato Reality Inc,
3201 Kingston Dr.
Madison WI 53707

. SUBJECT: Underground Storage Tank Closure Assessment for
Pedder’s Liquor, 529 S. Park St., Madison, WI 53715

o "D’ehr Mr. Anidto,

The Department has tevlewed the closure assessment documentation for the state and fedcrally
~ regulated underground storage tank system that was removed from the above-referenced property on
. July 9, 1993. The purpose of this letter is to inform you that you naed to collect and analize new
.. samples.

On September 16, 1994 the Department received the closure documentatlon for the site. The
‘documentation indicated that: : .

1. Samples collected from under the waste oil, diesel, fuel 0il, and kerosepe tanks were analysed
~ for GRO. According to both the mmwmmmwmg&

Guidance (PUBL-SW-17593) and the Lea age Ta etrole

and Quality Assurance Guidance (PUBL-SW -130 93) these samples shOuld have been analysed using

the Wisconssin DNR Modified DRO Method.

;o
2. ' The documentation states that “Soil samples will be collected from the top of the tank where
" the piping is connected to the tank," and "from under the tank, under the product dispensers and
along piping runs as required.”" Furthermore, the documentation states that "Two samples are
collected approximately two feet below the bottom of each tank in the natural soil. If ground water is
' . present the samples will be taken just above the water level. A sample of the water will aiso be tuken
" “for analysis." It is clear from the site layout map and Chain of Custody enclosed as part of the
‘documentation that this procedure, and the UST Technical Guidance, were not followed when
collecting samples from the excavation of the 4000 gallon tanks.

In order to resolve this situation it is necessary to collect and analyze new samples in accordance with
current Department guidance. The samples should be collected and analyzed in accordance with the
following considerattons

1. New samples will be collected from native soil in the four side
walls of the northern (smaller) excavation. Additional samples
will be collected from the northeast and northwest corner side
walls of the southern (larger) excavation. A sample will be’
collected from native soil one to three feet bencath the surface

- of the piping run.

o
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2. The samples may be collected using test pits or so:l borings. If borings are used, use
* hammer samplers to collect undisturbed samples.
3. The samples should be collected from below the: maxlmum extent of the orlginal . 1,
"~ excavation to avoid dilution of the soll sample by the excavation backfill, If }

groundwater is encountered prior to reaching the appropriate depth, it is necessary to

collect the soil sample directly above the water tnble in the side walls of the
excavation. .

4. All soil types encountered must be identified a.nd reported, mcludmg the native soil
type, the backfill uséd to fill in the excavation following removal and the original
backfill used to install the tank (f stil} present)

| 3. A site assessor certified under ILHR 10 should conduct the addltlonal sampling
6 The' samples should be analyzed in accordance with the Site assessments for :

Underground Storage Tanks Technical Guidance (September 1992) Your contractor
should have copies of this and other guidance.

" The additional sampling must be properly documented. At a minimum you must provide the

following:

4 1. An accurate site map showing the locations of the soll samples in relationship to the
other structures on the site (building, dnveways) and the former locations of the
tanks, pumps, and piping;

2, Copies of the lab results and sample chain-of-custody;

S 3 A narrative describing the following the date and time the samples were conducted,
the name, address, and phone number of the firm conducting the borings or
excavation, the name of the person collecting the samples. and any other relevant
information; and

4, If borings are used to collect the samples, copies of the soil borfing Jogs and borehole
abandonment forms completed in accordance with NR 141._ Wis. Admin. Code.

| 5. The legal description of the site location (quarter/quarter,

quarter, section, township and range)

In summary. the purpose of the ‘closure assessment is to determlne whether the tank leaked in service
and a proper closure assessment is required by state and federal law. I am unable to determine
whether & release has occurred at the above site based on the information you have provided so far,
The closure assessment requirement is implemented by the Department in cooperation with the
Department of Industry, Labor, and Human Relations (DILHR) and the United States Eavironmental
Protection Agency (U SEPA). 4 .

Please conduct the additional sampling within 45 days and supply the additional information within 75
days of your receipt of this letter. Send the boring log and sample results to my autention at the above
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address. Please provide me with 15 days advance notice prior to lnitlatlng the collection of additlonal ,
samplés. If you have any questlons regarding this letter please call me at (608) 264<6008:

 Sincerely, o 9-0"7 5891

Wt (Wt

" william(}/ LeFevre, Waste Management Specialist

Tank Response Unit
Bureau of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

. Jon Heller - Heller’s Petroleum
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January 16, 1997

Mr. Mike Schmoller;

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
3911 Fish Hatchery Road

Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5397

RE: 529 S. PARK STREET
TANK CLOSURE DATA

Dear Mr. Schmoller:

Enclosed is one copy of the Tank Closure Report relative to the former Amato property located at 529 South
Park Street in Madison. This report is being forwarded to you at the request of Mr. Robert Tramburg,
representative for the Amato Estate. Please note that the laboratory reports are preliminary, but the final
copies will be provided in the next few days when it becomes available.

A property transfer is pending, subject to confirmation that no further investigation is required at the site
relative to the tank closure. Your timely review and response regarding the site is requested by Mr.
Tramburg such that they can proceed.

If you have questions or comments, please contact me at 608-831-6563, or Mr. Tramburg at 608-256-1988.
Sincerely,

=y

Robert Pofahl, President

fivitaplus\park 529\letters\soilsamp
970101.1



Soil Sampling & Results

On January 2, 1998, REA field personnel collected nine soil samples from below former USTs and dispenser pipeline
area located at 529 South Park Street, Madison, Wisconsin. The site is located in the SW ¥4 of the SW % of Section 23,
T7N, ROE, Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin. This information was obtained from the Madison West, Wisconsin 7.5
minute USGS topographic quadrangle map (dated 1983).

Soil Sample Collection

To collect the soil samples, 9 soil borings were advanced by Soil Essentials using a Geoprobe ®. The Borings were
placed at the following locations:

. Four borings (B-1, B-2, B-3, B-4) around the perimeter of the former diesel/kerosene/waste oil tanks
located on the north side of the building. The borings were advanced to 8 feet each.

. Two borings (B-7 and B-9) near the former gasoline tanks located on the south side of the building.
The boring depths were 8 feet.

. One boring (B-8) in the former heating oil tank area located east of the gasoline tanks. The boring
depth was 8 fect.

. Two borings (B-5 and B-6) in the former dispenser pipeline area. The boring depths were 4 feet.

The soil samples were collected at the approximately perimeter of the excavation just above the water table and
submitted to a certified laboratory for analysis of GRO, PVOC, DRO, and PAH. The approximate locations were based
on a soil sampling map in the Heller Petroleum Service Tank Closure Report.  Copies of the boring logs and boring
abandonment forms are presented in Appendix B.

Laboratory Analvtical Results

Based on the general site observations, including visual, olfactory senses, and field screening (FID) evidence of
petroleum residues in the soil was not encountered. As reported by NET laboratory, petroleum residues above the
laboratory detection levels was not identified above NR 720 Residual Contaminant Levels (RCLs). A copy of the
laboratory analytical report is presented in Appendix C and the data is summarized in Table 1.

REA Project # 970101.1
vitaplus\park529\letters\soilsamp January 1998



Findings & Conclusions

Based on the field observations and laboratory analytical results, the following findings and conclusions have been
summarized for the UST closure soil sampling project at 529 South Park Street:

» Four soil samples were collected from below the former diesel/kerosene/waste oil UST for submittal to an analytical
laboratory for testing of DRO and PAH. The samples (B-1, B-2, B-3, and B-4) were collected at depths of about 8 feet
below site grade. One soil sample (B-8) was collected from the former heating oil tank at a depth of 6 feet and analyzed
for DRO and PAH. Four soil samples were analyzed for GRO/PVOC. Two samples (B-7 and B-9) were taken below
the gasoline tank at 8 feet and 2 additional samples (B-5 and B-6) were taken at 4 feet beneath the dispenser piping.
Based on field oberservations, evidence of petroleum contamination was not apparent;

+» As reported by NET laboratory, evidence of petroleum residues above the laboratory detection levels was not
identified; and

* Based on the results from the investigation, it appears that soil below the former USTs and dispenser pipeline area has
not been impacted with petroleum residues and that further evaluation is not warranted. The UST Closure data does not
indicate evidence of a petroleum release.

REA appreciates the opportunity to provide you with our environmental consulting services and if there are any
questions or comments regarding this project or the results, please contact either me or Bob Pofahl at (608) 831-6563
and we would be pleased to discuss them with you. Thank you.

Sincerely .
Julie R. Gilson

Engineering Technician
DCOM Site Assessor #254223

REA Project # 970101.1
vitaplus\park529\letters\soilsamp January 1998
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NOTES

1) Al dimensions and locations are
approximate and are based on previous site
working drawings provided by Heller
Petroleum Service and limited field
measurements by REA.

2) Soil borings were advanced by Soil
Essentials using a geoprobe on
January 2, 1998.

3) See Report for Laboratory Analytical
Results.

4) Previous UST closure sample locations
were obtained from the site map in

the Site Assessment Report prepored by
Heller's Petroleum Service.
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TABLE 1,
Summary of Soil Analytical Results - Geoprobe Soil Borings
January 2, 1998
529 South Park Street, Madison, Wisconsin

Laboratory Parameters | NR 720 B-1@ B2@ B3@ B-4@ B-5@ B-6 @ B-7@ B83@ B-9@
(Units) RCL 7%-8° 7%-8° 6%-1° 7%-8° 3%-4° 3%-4° 7%-8° 6-6%" 7%-8°
Benzene (ug/kg) 55 -- -- -- -- <28 <26 <26 -- <28
Ethylbenzene (ug/kg) 2,900 - - - - <28 <26 <26 - <28
MTBE (ug/kg) -- -- -- -- -- <90 <70 <34 -- <48
Toluene (ug/kg) 1,500 - - - - <28 <26 29 - <28
1,2,4 T™MB (ug/kg) - - - -- - <28 <26 <26 - 29
1,3,5 TMB (ug/kg) - -- -~ - -- <28 <26 <26 -- <28
Total Xylenes (ug/kg) 4,100 -- - - - <83 <80 <78 - <84
GRO (mg/kg) 100 - - - -- <5.5 <5.3 <5.2 - <5.6
DRO (mg/kg) 100 <5.6 <5.7 <52 <53 - = = <54 -
DRO + 5 (mg/kg) 100 <5.6 <5.7 <5.2 <5.3 - - - <5.4 -
* PAHs (mg/kg) - <2 <2 <2 <2 - - - <2 -
Solids (%) -- 88.9 87.4 95.3 94.8 90.1 94.0 96.7 92.2 89.3
Notes: RCL = residual contaminant level ug/kg = micrograms per kilogram
MTBE = methyl-tertiary-butyl-ether mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram
TMB = trimethylbenzene GRO = gasoline range organics
DRO = diesel range organics --- =not applicable
ND = no detects
* See laboratory results for PAH parameters and levels of detection.
Final Laboratory data reports will be provided.
REA Project # 970101.1
vitaplus\park529\letters\soflsamp January 1998
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State of Wisconsin | DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOQURCES

109 South Wobater Buoat
Box 7921

Madison, Wiscorsin 53707
TELEPHONE §03-268-2821
TEEFAX 808-267-3679
TOD 608-267-6897

November §, 1994

Amato Reality Inc.
3201 Kingston Dr.
Yadison W1 53707

ungd Storage Tank Closure Assessment for

SURIECT: Under
. Park St., Madison, WI 5371S

Pedder’s Liquor, 529
Dear M, Amarto,

The Department has reviewed the closure assessment dociinectadon for the state and fedevally
regulated underground storage task system that was removed from the above-referenced property on
July 9, 1993, The purpose of this letter is to inform you that you veed o collect 20d analize new

samples.

On September 16, 1994 the Department received the closure documentation for the site. The
dooxmentation ndicated that:

P
“5"""»\--.‘..,4.-..._~
T Sy,

1. Samples collected from under the waste oil, diese, fusl oil, and kerosene tanks were analys ;
for GRO. According to both the Site Assessments for Underorovnd \ato;avt* T:ka 'lechm« a
Gug,ci@t_:g (PUBL-SW-175 93) and the Leaking Underproynd &
aid 52 ality Assurapce Guidance (PUBL-SW-150 93} thevn »
d:u Fisconssin DNR Modified DRC Method
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2. The docuraentation states that "Soil samples will be collected fmu the wop of the tank where
e product dispensers and

the piping is connected o the tank,” and "from under the tank, unds:
aloug piping runs as vequired.” Furthermore, the dosumentation stzies that “{wo samples are

eollecteq approximately two feet below the bottom of sach tank in e nawﬁi soif, If ground water s
A sagple of Qe water will alss oe tuken

vreseat the samples will be taken just above the water leval.
ior amalysis.” Tt is clear from the site layout map an¢ Chain of Tuswdy auclosed as part of the
documentation that this procedure, and the UST Technical Suidancs, wars not followad whe

eolleszing samples from the excavation of the 4000 gallon wanks,
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2 The samples may be collected using test pits or soil borings. If borings are used, use
hammer samplers to collect undisturbed samples.

3. The samples should be collected from below the maxirnum extent of the original
excavation to avoid dilution of the soil sample by the excavanion backfill, If
groundwater Is encountered prior to reaching the appropriate depth, it is gecessary 1o
cotlect the soil sample direcdy above the water table in the side walls of the
excavation.

4. All soil types encountered must be identified and reported, including the native soil
type, the backfill used w il in the excavation following removal, and the original
backfill used to install the tank (if still present).

5. A site assessor certified under ILHR 10 should conduct the additional sampling.

6. Tbe samples should be znalyzed ix accordance with the Site asvessments for
Underground Storage Tanks Technical Guidance (Septembes 1992). Your conmactor
should have copies of this and other guidance.

The additional sampling must be properly documented. At a minimum you raust provide the
following:

L. An accurate site map showing the locations of the soil samples in relationship tw the
other structures on the site (building, driveways) and the fovmer locations of the
tanks, pumps, and piping;

2. Copies of the lab results and sample chain-of-custody;

3 A narrative describing the following the date and time the samples were conducted,
the name, address, and phone number of the firm conducting the borings or
excavation, the name of the person ¢ollecting the samples, and any other relevant
information; and

4, If borings are uged to collect the samples, capies of the soil boring fogs and borehole
abandonment forms completed in accordance with NR 141, Wis. Admin, Code.

5. The legal description of the site location {quanterfguarier,
quarter, section, township and range)

in suramary, the purpose of the closure assessment 15 1o determmue whether the tank leaked in service
and a proper closure assessment is required by state wé federal law. T am unable 1o detzrmine
whether a release has occurred at the above siie based on e infornation yon have provided so far.
The closure assessment requirement is implemented by the Bepaciment in cooperation with the
Department of Industry, Labor, and Human Relations (DILHR) and the Linited Siuates Eavironmental
Protection Agency (USEPA). ’

Please conduct the additional sampling within 45 days and supply the additional information within 75
days of your receipt of this letter. Send the boricy Jog and sample results 10 @y attention at the above

S
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2ddress. Please provide me with 15 days advance notice prior 0 igitiating the collection of additional
samples. If you have any questions regarding this lettes please call me at (§08) 2656008,

275891

Sincerely,

W‘xﬂiamg. L%Wastc Management Specialist

Tank Response Unit
Bureau of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

[ Joa Heller - Heller’s Petroleum

TOTAL #.84



SITE ASSESSMENT FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK
Pedder’s Liquor
529 South Park Street
Madison, WI 53715

Report By:
HELLER’S PETROLEUM SERVICE
10 Starr Court
Madison, WI 53711
608 274-4881
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. Site Assessment For Underground Storage Tank

';Sife Background Information

e I

Report Distribution:
{1 DNR Tank Response Unit - SW/3
P.O. Box 7921

Madison, WI 53707

..Amato Realty Inc.
3201 Kingston Drive
| Madison, WI 53713

Site Owner/ Location:

: Lh.Amato Realty Inc.
515 South Park Street
Madison, WI 53715

i
! site Assessment Prepared By:

10 Starr Court
Madison, WI 53711
608 274-4881

Jon Heller-Certification Number 00473
Heller’s Petroleum Service (HPS)

The tanks were removed to make the property more

\ ¥

mar ketable.
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Tank Activities and Excavation:

Heller’s Petroleum Service was contracted to remove four 1,000 gallon gas
tanks, one 1,000 gallon fuel oil tank. See attachment #1

JEPA Construction was the excavator on site.

~ Jon Heller of HPS, certification number 00473, was present at all times
. during the excavation and the cleaning of the tank.

No other tanks remain on the site.
Tank excavation was started on 7-8-93 and completed on 7-20~$3.
%Taﬁk Cleaning and Disposal:

| | Petroleum. storage tanks cleaned by HPS are always cleaned prior to removal
f "+ from the site.
o

The tank is inerted with carbon dioxide and a hole not less then 18 inches
is cut in the tank using a reciprocating saw.

)

il

The tank is then physicaliy cleaned using non—-spark inducing tools.

Sludge removed from the tank is placed into 17H hazardous waste drums.

.

R N N

Water washing systems are not used by HPS for petroleum tank cleaning.

The clean tank is then cut into pieces for shipment to a scrap metal
processing facility. Tank scrap metal is shipped via HPS trucks to insure
destruction. Certificates of destruction are issued for all tanks not
retained by the owner. See Attachment #2.

‘surplus Product Management:

The tanks were previously closed in place with water, with the exception
of the fuel o0il tank. The fuel oil tank had less than two inches of
product remaining in the tank.

Five of the six tanks removed from this site were full of water, the water:
was removed from the tank and disposed of by Lee’s Roto—Rooter Service,
Madison, WI. See attachment #3, and by Jacobus Environmental Services,
Madison, WI. See attachment #4.

Tank Sludge Management:

- The tanks contained 50 gallons of combustible sludge to be disposed of
i by Waste research and Reclamation Co., Eau Claire, WI.

Site Location Map:
See Attachment #5
Site Layout Plan:

See Attachment #6

oo S



Visual Inspection:

i Weather:

i

The temperature on the day of removal was in the mid-70’s to low 80"s witt
low humidity and no precipitation. -

Site Conditions:

There were no visible signs of contamination around the tank area or in
the excavation. ’

Excavation:
The tanks were located in two areas on the site, the 500 gallon waste oil
tank, the 300 gallon kerosene tank and the 300 gallon diesel tank were all
located on the north side of the building. The 500 gallon fuel oil tank,
and the two 4,000 gallon gasoline tanks were located on the south side of
the building, The gas pumps were located on the west side of the building.

There was no free product, soil discoloration or obvious odors in the
excavation.

Native soil at the excavation site was sandy, the tank was originally
backfilled with sand.

There was free standing water present in the excavation when the tank
was removed. The water was present in the excavation six and a half feet
below grade. 7HERE WmRS ND WHITER IV TH/S HOLE

" Tank Systems Components:
The tank system included one 500 gallon fuel oil tank, two 4000 gallon
gasoline tanks, one 500 gallon waste oil tank, one 300 gallon diesel tank
and one 300 gallon kerosene tank.
The piping system appeared to be intact and showed no signs of corvosion.

Soil Sampling Data:

Soil sample Data Presentation:

See Attachment #7

" Field Screening Results:
See Attachment #7

tab Reports:

See Attachment #8




Supporting Documentation and Information:
Attachments:
1. Tank Removal.Agreement
‘2;»Certi%icate of Destruction
3. Waste Disposél Recelipt
4 waéte Disposal Receipt
"5, Site Location Map
6. Site Layout Plan
7; Soil Sampiing Data Table
8. Lab Reports
49. Standard Sample Collection Procedures
10. Checklist for Underground Tank Closure

11. Underground Petroleum Product Tank'Inventory

¢ 12. Tank Closure Application
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HELLER’S PETROLEUM SERVICE
.10 Starr Court
Madison, WI. 53711

N
mato Realty Inc.
29 South Park Street
adlson, WI. 53715

T

l

anb

removal at 529 South Park Street, four 1000 gallon gasoline tanks, one
OOO'gallon fuel oil tank. ’ y B

The‘base bid work efforts shall include:

ity
lt Coordlnatlng ‘with Diggers Hotline;
, Obtalnlng state and local permits;
- ‘Excavation and removal of tanks and plplng,
. ‘Complete closure assessment including seven soil” samples;
Back-fill of excavation with compacted sand;
Six inches of top soil, grading and seeding of grass area;
. Cleaning and disposal of tanks and piping; ///
Site security, and all statutory insurance costs.
'-Coordlnate Sludge disposal- Actual cost of disposal is not included

- w gl Rttty w i o
~—H:H
o

Eﬁh

A'rﬂ;y;

o hﬁﬂ.wnﬂﬂ
[ o

Base Bid: 5,160.00 %

elternate Bids:

i1 Excavation of contaminated soil 40 .%/ cubic yard
11 Additional compacted fill 10.$/ cubic yard
1! Additional soil samples . 80.s/ sample
. Concrete replacement 4 ./ square foot -
Asphalt replacement . 2.%/ square foot

Bid submitted by Jon J. Heller 06—13-93

of the base bid will be paid upon completion of the tank excavation. The final
ibill is to be paid upon receipt of the Closure Report.

.The alternate bid prices are maximum figures and may be adjusted due to higher
volume. Amato realty may stop alternate bid work at any time without penalty.

sam D. Amato k;épér G Amato
Exec. Officer xec. Officer

‘Amato Realty Inc. Amato Realty Inc.

Q9 Qhovr £ 97.93
Jgn J.(Heller

Heller'’s Petroleum Service

The undersigned parties accept this bid as written, and further agree that 50%
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Q/QIQ/MU Petroleum Services

10 Starr Ct.
Madison, Wi 53711

Tank Destruction Guaranteed: The Tankwas cut into 7' x 20'
sheets and shipped for recycling at:

Wausau Steel
Wausau, WL

~

~" gadoff Iron & Metal >
K Fond du Lac, Wl.

S

s oche Really Lac

site location: .DQQXC_\ o (\ < (/\ : C] "o
559 S. PecaSH
{)’IG‘JfS(D/\ ("Ql
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woers | O FO-ROUTER INVOICE
- SEWER-DRAIN SERVICE 3984

604 Emerson Street
E Meadison, WI 53715
! 608-256-5189 or 838-7676
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E JACOBUS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES H U\iﬂ N/ (O L r—
A Divislon Of Jacobus Petroleum Products, Inc.

3715 Lexington Avenue 3760
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53714

(DATE ORDER NO.

| (608) 241.3883  1.800-822-9608 7/9/93
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599 South Peck St
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azleton

E |nvironmental

S lervices, Inc.

HES, Inc.

525 SCIENCE DRIVE < MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711

August 4, 1993

Jon Heller

Heller’s Petroleum Services
10 Starr Court

Madison, WI 53711

Re: Heller's Petroleum Services "Amato’s Realty" Project
HES Batch Number 30700538

Dear Mr. Heller:

Enclosed are the analytical results for the samples received by
BES, Inc. on July 19, 1993 (HES sample numbers 30700538-
30700557). The original chain of custody for these samples is
included with this report.

Case Notes. -

* GRO Analysis. The methanol blank had a few peaks which
quantitated at 73 mg/L (the detection limit is 5 mg/L). The
peaks did not have a typical gasoline pattern.

If you have any questions regarding these results, or if I can be
of assistance in any way, please call me at (608) 232-3335.

Sincerely,

Koo
93‘ Popp

Peg
Account Executive

Enclosure

cc: Central File

Phone 608-242-2712 ext. 2066 Fax 608-233-0502



lH azleton , HES, Inc./j/
| —

E Invironmental

S lervices, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

e

"JON HELLER . SAMPLE NUMBER: 3070055
| HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES - —
‘u(i STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/93

DISON, WI 53711 : s

REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/9:

tMETHANOL BLANK
ROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 501 S. PARK ST.

ASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

oo

| GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
l 7.3 MG/L 5.0 MG/L
rLONTROL SPIKE 87 % RECOVERY
' DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 % RECOVERY
ILUTION FACTOR 1
| DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
ATE ANALYZED 07/23/93
“TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522

*WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

ISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

“SIGNED :ZZQ&A-éCMLo&A
DAWN WHEELER
SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

METHOD REFERENCES

YGASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
RGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

[

'WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
EIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.
y
Eg

525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608B.232-3300 Fax 608-233-0502



*SOIL: 77J; UNDER SMALL TANKS WEST; 7-17-93; 12:00AM
PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 56% S. PARK ST.

. 5a9
ASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
! GASOLINE | CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
> DRY WEIGHT . < 12 MG/KG 12 MG/KG
“TCONTROL SPIKE 87 % RECOVERY
|| DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 $ RECOVERY
B 1IUTION FACTOR 1
'DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
ATE ANALYZED 07/22/93
'TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522
al DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

QISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

| SIGNED
DAWN WHEELER
SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

ETHOD REFERENCES

]

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
'l DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
RGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

_WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
IGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

HES, Inc.

ﬁ H azleton /(o

A E |nvironmental L=

' S ervices, Inc.

3 ‘ REPORT OF ANALYSIS

i

*ON HELLER : SAMPLE NUMBER: 3070054
HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES

m STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/¢

DISON, WI 53711 ’ C

REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/¢

525 SCIENCE DRIVE * MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax

608-233-0502



3 @ azleton

HES, Inc.

/7
: E nvironmental YA
i S lervices, Inc.
' REPORT OF ANALYSIS
%ON HELLER . SAMPLE NUMBER: 30700548
HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES : '
30 STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/93

#ADISON, WI 53711

SOIL: 78J; UNDER SMALL TANKS CENTER; 7-17-93; 12:15AM
LROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 501 S. PARK ST.

i 529

fASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

GASOLINE _ CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT

DRY WEIGHT < 12 MG/KG 12 MG/XG
CONTROL SPIKE - 87 $ RECOVERY
iUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 % RECOVERY
ILUTION FACTOR 1
DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
$DATE ANALYZED 07/23/93
TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 16522
!ﬂIDNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
gVISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

SIGNED Lhun 1hecten
l DAWN WHEELER

SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

i’lETHOD REFERENCES

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
¥I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE

RGANICS,'" PUBLICATION SwW-141, 1992

WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
%IGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/93

g 525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax

608-233-0502



H |azleton

‘E |Invironmental

S Iervices, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

ON HELLER

SLLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES
) STARR COURT

ADISON, WI 53711

JIL: 79J; UNDER SMALL TANKS EAST; 7-17-93; 12:30

R0JECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 501 S. PARK ST.

ASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

ASOLINE
DRY WEIGHT

ONTROL SPIKE
UPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE

ILUTION FACTOR
ATE RECEIVED
ATE ANALYZED

PH STANDARD SOURCE

524
CONCENTRATION
< 11 MG/KG
87 $ RECOVERY
88 % RECOVERY
1
07/19/93
07/23/93

HES, Inc.
[T

SAMPLE NUMBER: 30700549
DATE ENTERED: 07/20/93

REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/93

DETECTION LIMIT

11 MG/XKG

MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522

I DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

ISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

IGNED Z)zag~ US Ato i A

DAWN WHEELER

SUPERVISOR,‘GENERAL ORGANICS

ETHOD REFERENCES

ASCLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE

RGANICS," PUBLICATION SwW-141,

1992

I DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
IGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN

53711

Phone 608-232-3300 Fax 608-233-0502




a | HES, In
‘ tazleton

E nvironmental / 7

S ervices, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

ON HELLER

HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES
.0 STARR COURT

¥IADISON, WI 53711

SAMPLE NUMBER: 307
DATE ENTERED: 07/

REPORT PRINTED: 08/(

"SOTIL: 80J; NORTH SIDE GAS TANK; 12:50
PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 581 S. PARK ST.

529
SASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
DRY WEIGHT . < 10 MG/KG 10 MG /KG

LONTROL SPIKE ' 87 $ RECOVERY |
DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 $ RECOVERY

DILUTION FACTOR 1

DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
@DATE ANALYZED 07/23/93

TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522
I DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

ISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950
SIGNED 'quqk LO hostan

DAWN WHEELER
SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

ETHOD REFERENCES

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

/I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
DRGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 thone 608-.232-3300 Fax 608-233-05¢



I { | azleton
' E nvironmental

S ervices, Inc.

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

ﬂ‘ ON HELLER . SAMPLE NUMBER:
HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES

0 STARR COURT DATE ENTERED:
Y ADISON, WI 53711 ' :

REPORT PRINTED:

SOIL: 81J; SOUTH SIDE GAS TANK; 1:15PM
PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 58T S. PARK ST.

5

ASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
=~ DRY WEIGHT < 12 MG/KG 12 MG/KG
“CONTROL SPIKE - 87 % RECOVERY
DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 % RECOVERY

6% T, UTION FACTOR 1

DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93

ATE ANALYZED _ 07/23/93
TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522

A'“I DNR LAB CERTiFICATION #: 113172950
g ISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

SIGNED 7qu~JLUA1,am
- DAWN WHEELER
ﬂ SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

W ETHOD REFERENCES

T GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

@1 DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
RGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

. WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
HIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

HES, Inc.

JO

30700551
07/20/9:

08/04/9:

@ 525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax 608-

233-0502



% !H azleton HZ_S; Inc.
- E |nvironmental —
g Services, Inc.

s;ION HELLER

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

" - SAMPLE NUMBER: 30700552

HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES
-0 STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/93
SFADISON, WI 53711 )

REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/93
SOIL: 82J; WEST SIDE GAS TANK; 1:35
§ROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 59% S. PARK ST.
“ 5:2C

ngSOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
» DRY WEIGHT o< 12 MG/KG 12 MG/KG
QZONTROL SPIKE - 87 . % RECOVERY
DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 . % RECOVERY

ILUTION FACTOR 1
DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
#®ATE ANALYZED 07/23/93

TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO
i? MIX LOT NO. ME 1522

I DNR LAB CERTIFiCATION #: 113172950
?ISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950
SIGNED _ Dgws. difester

DAWN WHEELER
1 SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

YETHOD REFERENCES
b .

SASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

iI DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
JRGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

I DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
JIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

525 SCIENCE DRIVE «- MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax 608-233-0502 °



g l H azleton

HES, Inc.

. ol X
| E invironmental —
% S 'ervices, Inc.
].5 ‘ REPORT OF ANALYSIS
|
%ﬂox« HELLER - SAMPLE NUMBER: 30700553
|HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES

Mo STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/93

BADISON, WI 53711

i ' REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/93

TS0IL: 83J; EAST SIDE UNDER FUEL OIL TANK; 1:50
H»PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 581 S. PARK ST.

%g 529

%ASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
g DRY WEIGHT . < 12 MG/KG 12 MG/KG
ONTROL SPIKE 87 % RECOVERY |
% RECOVERY

.DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88

= JLUTION FACTOR 1

i DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
»ATE ANALYZED 07/23/93
! TPH STANDARD SOURCE . MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

N MIX LOT NO. ME 1522
ﬁll DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950 i
glscwsm DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

 SIGNED DM O heeten
g DAWN WHEELER

SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

JIETHOD REFERENCES

{ GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
zadl DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
YWRGANICS, " PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

_WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
%IGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

g 525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax

608-233-0502



azieton HES, Inc.
L g azen | 23
E nvironmental '

= =
S ’ervices, Inc ‘

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

"JON HELLER SAMPLE NUMBER: 3070055
| HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES . '

0 STARR COURT DATE ENTERED: 07/20/9
: ISON, WI 53711

} REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/9

{
t

'SOIL: 84J; NORTH END OF PUMP ISLAND; 2:10
! PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 58T S. PARK ST.

529

EASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
- GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
<@ DRY WEIGHT < 12 MG/KG 12 MG /KG
iONTROL SPIKE 87 % RECOVERY
. DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 % RECOVERY

TLUTION FACTOR 1

DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
@ATE ANALYZED 07/23/93

TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, :WI GRO
MIX LOT NO. ME 1522

gVI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

§\YISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172950

SIGNED wan, U hne ten
g DAWN WHEELER

SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

METHOD REFERENCES

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL

I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
DRGANICS," PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
SIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

525 SCIENCE DRIVE - MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711

Phone 608-232-3300 Fax 608-233-0502




HES, Inc.
‘}‘Ir azleton B

E |nvironmental

A

S ervices, Inc.
' REPORT OF ANALYSIS

""SON HELLER . SAMPLE NUMBER: 307005¢
HELLERS PETROLEUM SERVICES ' ,
8 0 STARR COURT ' DATE ENTERED: 07/20/¢
fiADISON, WI 53711 . -
REPORT PRINTED: 08/04/¢

SOIL: 81G; SOUTH END OF PUMP ISLAND; 2:30PM
_PROJECT NAME: AMATO’S REALTY INC., 581 S. PARK ST.

529
B ) SOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
: [ GASOLINE CONCENTRATION DETECTION LIMIT
L~ DRY WEIGHT _ < 11 MG/KG 11 MG/KG
T "CONTROL SPIKE - 87 % RECOVERY
~ DUPLICATE CONTROL SPIKE 88 % RECOVERY
B I1.UTION FACTOR | 1
© DATE RECEIVED 07/19/93
-gDATE ANALYZED 07/23/93
TPH STANDARD SOURCE MACRO SCIENTIFIC, WI GRO

MIX LOT NO. ME 1522
;'I‘DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950

NISCONSIN DNR CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 113172850

' SIGNED Zlmu~ LOKgetun
, DAWN WHEELER
SUPERVISOR, GENERAL ORGANICS

i BEETHOD REFERENCES

"GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS IN SOIL
- I DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES "“"METHOD FOR DETERMINING GASOLINE RANGE
PRGANICS, " PUBLICATION SW-141, 1992

_WI DNR LAB CERTIFICATION #: 113172950
F&ﬁIGNATURE BLOCK FOR LUST REQUIREMENT.

% 525 SCIENCE DRIVE « MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711 Phone 608-232-3300 Fax 608-233-0502

1
i
i



azleton
E |nvironmental

S

525 SCIENCE DRIVE

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53711
Telepone 608-242-2712 ext, 2066
Facsimile 608-233-0502

ervices, Inc,

Phone No.

Name of Submitter

Send Invoice To

Send Reports To

Purchase Order No.

Date Sent

lc.\..- F-r nrevmdurster enefare sater catl  laarhota clitdon atn

Project Na. Project Name CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
LUST PROGRAM
Form 4400-151 11-91
Note: This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources {or leaking underground storage tank sites in compliance with ch, NR 500-540, NR 158 and NR 419, Wis. Adm. Code.
Sample Collector(s) Title/Work Stauon/Company Telephone Number (include area c
ol Hellke S llers Beliclonn Secuice | Coa oI fey]
operty Owner operly ess ] _ i Ma elephone Number (include area code)
Aena Reelly Tac. 529 S, Wachk Sk b
I
I hereby certify that | received, properly handled, and disposed of these samples as noted below:
Lushod (St u!c) Date/Time » ‘é/jﬁ'? Reccived By (Signature) Temperature of temperarure Blank: M on (:Q,:L LK
Wis /?'ﬁ'S 6/1 ‘ If samples were received on ice and there was ic JLa n93
5 Kool B TS ere ice remaining, you may repo
Relnquished By (Sngnuurc) ne/Time eeety Y Gignature) ~ |temperature as "received on ice”. If all of the ice was melted, the temperature
ReTrgorehed By (Srgmaiese) Due/Tome Kecewed Tor Labor.uory By (Sigmitere) of the melt may be substituted for a temperature blank.
7~/ g -93 _‘{SOF N /{(1 . Sample Condition .
Field 1D Date Time Sample Preserv. uén/Dcscnpnon Analysis LabID | No./Type of| Cracked [Improperly] Good Other
Number Collected | Collected Typc:1 Device| Type (scc footote 2 ) Type Number Containers /Broken| Sealed Condition | Comments
-~ A Unde @ Sl TaaKs | 7 pas | 30700547
77 4. |7-7 | Pl oy RO
) Under  Sinell Taalkst /2 pa l3o7005vE
7% 7-17 |/ 5 Ceonlor oht
N nde  Sengll TanKl 2 4 (30700549
795 7-[7 /330 Cas SKO
~ ‘ Neckh Side, GRS |~ pryl3ersosse
gQ J [9:50 Tonk vitica | W NU
QT N f" Sanbw Siele. Ga% | 2 P l3e70005]
’ \) }:’~ Teyn K et foeal N NU
: ) Wesk VR it | Ha 3070055
g2 J 1135 VR AT, v
— /'5 Cack S..to anded] 2 na l309c0553
8 K\) <90 Tocl Q1 ’(o\/\}’\ AN - A \
L Norkh Cnad - 2 DABereeS Y| ety Aint 11 maxn As]in maptdre -«
THI 20 Dorn 35 lend IR wi - ‘ [Begc05ey.
pA Conals €nd of 2 R 20700565 (it el LAoptans S yiads '
%I G 9:30 PusnD Tsland. [P NHU XA q.0bas 30700557



Heller’s Petroleum Service
10 Starr Court
Madison, WI 53711

Set Up Procedures:

Field screening location should be upwind of the tank excavation area
and clear of excavation activities.

Field screening instruments should be set up and calibrated before
excavation begins. Calibration will be performed using bottled air at
sites where air quality is in guestion.

Soil collection jars will be kept sealed at all times except when
collecting samples. )

Cocllection tool cleaning and rinse water will be set up prior to the
collection of the first soil sample.

Sample collection personal will prepare a Layout Plan showing buildings,
property lines, utilities and other permanent fixtures prior to sample
collection. :

Sample Collection:

Soil samples will be collected from any area in or around the
excavation showing obvious signs of contamination.

Scil samples will be collected from the top of the tank where the
piping is connected to the tank. .

Soil samples will be collected from under the tank, under product
dispensers and along piping runs as required.

Soil samples collected for lab analysis will be placed into sample Jjars
provided by the laboratory and immediately stored on ice.

All soil samples collected will be field screened.

The DNR will be notified of any suspected release by the site assessor
or certified remover prior to closure of the excavation.

The Soil Sampling Data Table will be completed before leaving the site.

The Site Layout Plan will be complefed in rough draft before leaving
the site.

Site Locations Maps and the Tank Removal Information Checklist should be
completed prior to leaving the site.

Jon J Heller
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:
‘Labor and Human Relations PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division

' . TANK INVENTORY P.O. Box 7969
For Office Use Only: ) Madison, Wi 53707

Tank ID # Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis, Stats. Telephone (608) 267-5280

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.
E Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank

with atleast 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. Aseparate formis needed for
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered
this tank by submittinga form? [A YES [0 NO If yes, are you correcting/updating information only? ®'Yes [J No

This registration applies to a tank that is {(check one): ) Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
¥ 1A [JInUse or 18. [ Newly Installed 4. P¥ Closed - Tank Removed 8. [J Changed Ownership .| Where Tank Located:
i 2. [J Abandoned With Product 6. [ Closed - Filled With (indicate new owner
3. [J Abandoned No Product {empty) Inert Material below) {Y\O\J {Sao '
or With Water 7. [0 OQutof Service - Provide Date: .
A. - IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)
1. Tank Site Name ‘1 Site Address Site Telephone No,
@ Peddec Lravor 539 S. Pk sk i) a%d-Ky/
L&C:ty O anlage O Town of: State Zip Code County
- Nad csg L | 15 | Dant
2. Owner Name (mai] sent here unless i xr} cated otherwise in #3 below) Owner Manhng Address (manl senthere unless indicated otherwise in #3)
g Aot Realhy FnC 230l Kisdsho  Deive
&Cny [ Vvillage O Townof: - State ZipCode - |County
Mad rsoAn . O | 53103 Dant
’ 3. Alternate Mailing Name If Different Than #2 Alternate Mailing Street Address lf Different From #2
@ 0 Gty 0 village O Town of: State Zip Code County
. Tank Age (dateinstalled, if known: or years old) |5. Tank Capacity {galions) - | 6. -Tank Manufacturer’s Name (if known) )
: R o0 - v .
TYPE OF USER (checkone): : . . .
Gas Station 2. {J Bulk Storage 3. O utility . 4. J Mercantile
. Industrial 6. J Government 7. O School * B. [J Residential
. O Agricultural 10. [J Other{specify): : - C :
. TANK CONSTRUCTION: - : X ) |
1. Bare Steel 2. [O Casthodically Protected and Coated Steel (A, [J Sacrificial Anodes or B. {J Impressed Current) |
3. Coated Steel 4. [J Fiberglass 5. O Other {specify):
6. O Relined - Date 7. [O Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. [J Unknown
Approval: 1. [J Nat'IStd. 2. [JuL 3. J Other: . . Is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes [J No
Overlill Protection Provided?  [JYes [JNo Ifyes, identify type: Spill Containment? O Yes [J No

Tank leak detection method: 1. [J Automatictank gauging 2. [J Vapormonitoring 3. [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [J Inventory controland
tightness testing * 5. [J interstitial momtonng 6. [J Notrequired at present 7. [] Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less) |

" D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION ) _ |
; 1. Bare Steel 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel{ A. [J Sacrificial Anodes or B. [Jimpressed Current) 3. {J Coated Steel
Fiberglass 5. [] Other{specify): 9. 3 Unknown

Piping System Type: 1. [ Pressurized piping with: A.[Jautoshutofl; B.[Jalarm; or C. [Jflow restrictor 2. [J Suction piping with check valve at tank,
3. [J Suction piping with check vaive at pump and inspectable

.+ Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check vaive attank: 1. {J Vapor monitoring 2. 3 Interstitial monitoring |
3. [J Groundwater monitoring © 4. JTightness testing S [Jline Leak Detector 6. [J Not Required . }
Approval: 1. ONetistd 2. QUL 3. [J Other: v Double Walled: OYes [ONo

I""E.  TANK CONTENTS .
1. O Diesel. . 2. W Leaded 3. [J Unleaded 4. [J Fuel Oil |
5. [J Gasohol 6. [J Other 7. O Empty 8. (O Sand/Gravel/Sturry
9. [0 Unknown 10. O Premix 1. [0 Waste Ol 12. [J Propane
13. [J Chemical * _ 14, [ Kerosene 15. {J Aviation

* M #13ischecked, indicate the chemical namef(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

If Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/day/yr): Cl’ Has asite assessment been completed? (seereverse side for details)
) - - 9 :_7) JKYes ONo

i instailation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:

1. {J Fire Department 2. [0 DILHR 3. [J Other (identify)
Name of Owner or Operator {please print): Indicate Whether:
R N\O\)&\C) Q/ic\\x\f —L(\Q wOwner or [JJ Operator

o Signature of nerorOperator // // Date Signea:
; - ~ G
ijf/fx A/KM/f% [ 7°9°995

$80-7¢37 (R. 04/92) PORTANT Complete as many items on this f? m as possible. Failure to provide sufficient
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¥ \isconsin Department of industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:
R [abor and Human Relations PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division
: TANK INVENTORY P-O. Box 7963

For Office Use Only:

. . . Madi , W
information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. 1eon >3707
Tank ID # .

Telephone (608) 267-5280
Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate formis needed for
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered

| this tank by submittinga form? g1 YES [J NO If yes, are you correcting/updating informationonly? f&.Yes [] No

B This registration applies to a tank thatis (check one):

1A. [J InUse or 18. [J Newlylnstalled 4. (¥ Closed- Tank Removed 8. [J Changed Ownership

Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
_Where Tank Located:

2. [J Abandoned With Product 6. [J Closed- Filled With {Indicate new owner
3. [0 Abandoned No Product {empty) Inert Material below) mO\Q} SoN
» or With Water 7. [J Outof Service - Provide Date: ] .

A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)

... 1. TankSite Nam Site Address L Site Telephone No.
Peddec Liguor 539 S. Yok Sk |goW a7y $8(C
8 City ) 0O villag [J Town of: State : Zip Cod County
Med iSam ny 52715 Danl
.. 2. OwnerName (mail sent here unless indicated otherwise in #3 below) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here unless mdncated otherwise in #3)...
g A~ Lo 7/ AnC D30 K'ﬂ:}S _Drive
: O¢ City 0O v:llage 3 Town of: State Zip Céde County -
. mc\cL | 537/% Dan €
3. Alternate Mailing Name lf Dxfferent Than #2 Alternate Mailing Street Address if Ditferent From #2 :
3 City 0 village [0 Town of: State Zip Code County

Tank Age (date installed, if known: or yearsold) |5. Tank Capacity (galions)

L6. Tank Manufacturer’'s Name (if known)
' S 2O 00 =
TYPE OF USER {check one):

i 1 Gas Station 2. [J BulkStorage 3. [J utility 4. O Me_rcant'“i’le '
‘ 5. Industrial © 6. [J Government 7. [J School ) 8. [J Residential
9. [J Agricultural . 10. [J Other (specify): ) : v
ﬁ TANK CONSTRUCTION:
1. Bare Steel : 2. [ Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel {A. (J Sacnf:clalAnodes or B. [J impressed Current)
3 Coated Steel 4, [J Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specify):
. [J Relined - Date 7. [J Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. [J Unknown
g Approval: 1. [J Nat'iStd. 2. [JUL 3. [J Other: is Tank Double walled? [J Yes [J No
Overfill Protection Provided? [JYes [JNo ifyes,identify type: Spill Containment? 0O Yes O No
Tank leak detection method: 1. [J Automatictank gauging 2. [J Vapor monitoring 3, [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [ Inventory control and
g tightnesstesting 5. (J Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Not required at present 7. [J Manual Tenk Gauging (énlyfo'rtanks of 1,000 gallons or less)
D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION

Bare Steel 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A, [[] Sacrificial Anodes or B. [} Impressed Current) 3. [] Coated Steel
Fiberglass S [0 Other (specify):

9. [J Unknown
gmpmg System Type: 1. [J Pressurized piping with: A.[Jauto shutoff; B.[Jalarm; or C. [J flow restrictor

2. [ Suction piping with check valve at tank
3 [0 Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable :
Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. [J Vapor monitoring

2. Dinterstltxalmomtormg

« 3. [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [JTightness testing 5. O Lline Leak Detector 6. [JNot Required
Approval: 1. (O Nat’lstd 2. QUL 3. [JOther: 4 Double Walled: OYes ' OnNo
TANK CONTENTS
1. [ Diesel 2. R Leaded : 3. [J Unleaded 4. J Fuel Oil
5. [J Gasohol 6. [J Other 7. O Empty 8. [J Sand/GravelsSlurry
9. [J Unknown 10. [J Premix 11. O Waste Ol 12. [J Propane
13. [ Chemical® 14, [J Kerosene 15. [J Aviation

1

* |14 # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

§
i

if Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/daylyr) CI‘ CZ‘ 3 Has asite assessment been completed? (seereverse side for details)

}Ba'Yes O WNo

[ Fire Department 2. [J DILHR 3. [OJ Other (identify)
“Name of Owner or Operator (please print):

indicate Whether:

‘A\V\Q\’Q‘: P\eg\ \‘{ —\—’\C \@ Owner or [J Operator . e
ngnature Ownero

\dzw LB (L) |73

$BD-7437 (R. oa/97) IMPORTANT:

!
|
glf installation of a new tank isbeing reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:

Complete as many items on thxs form as possxble Failure to provide sufficient

M O e



Nisconsin Department of industry,

_ =7
RETURN COMPLETED CHECKLIST.TO: .~
]tabor and Human Relations CHECKLIST FOR UNDERGROUND Safety & Buildings Division

Fire Prevention & Underground
OmplEte one form for TANK CLOSURE Storage Tank Section
2ach site closure. .o S S mory - PO, Box 7969, Madison, WI.53707
’A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print) Indicate whether closureis for: [X] Tank System  [JTank Only  [] Piping Only
Et. S:te Name . 2. Owner Name
: Ped dders L‘L?MCI/ Araa e R‘gc\f!‘/ I~C.
i Site Sueet Address {not }9 0. Box)\ " L l> Owner Streel Address j ! N .
ﬁ D Parw, Stcee . 23071 Ki~nsron Driuvl
| cxty D Village [J Townot: [ City [J vitage {J Townot** | Sale Zip
l”ﬂ‘_\J SO M Ny o/ '5C..>’7/3
State Zip Code County County Telephone No. (include area code)
% 537195 Da~€e Dam< |l (bcty Y- 8%/6
Closme Company Name (PnnT Closure Company Sireet Address, -
//«( p(ho €A e Seru.ct /0 Slerr C_L.
Closure Company Telephone No. {include area code):. . Closure Company City;'State, Zip Code .- = ..« h' 2 ik EEENTE
(Lo¥) Q9 <&/ Madison L | 63’7 /
4. Name of Company Performing Closure Assessment Assessment Company Street Address, City, State, Zip Code
; /’/(/({S b(Fro/ev«r\ - ' ' .
gTelephone # (mclude area code) Certifigd Assessor Name (an) /' Assgssor Signalyre N Assessor Certilication No.
> - Tank ID # Closure | Temp. Closure | Closuré In Place| Tank Capacity | Contents * | Closure Assessment
g O o {000 oQ mY ON
ol 0 0 <ocO 03 oy [N
rd 0 8 ~ 500 oY @Y _ON
w0 0 5000wy d L | . [r(YqDAN.'.-_A.
ol 0 0 300 'Y Yy, AN
rd D O 30| ol @Y _ON
L * lndlcate which product by numeric code: 01-Diesel; 02-Leaded; 03-Unleaded; 04-Fuel Oil; 05-Gasohol; 06- Other 09-Unknown;_ 10-Premix;
| 11-Waste oil; 13-Chemical (indicate the chemical name(s) or numbers(s) : 14-Kerosene; 15-Aviation.
ritten notification was provided to the local agent 15 days in advance of closure date. :....... EETTETEEEy [E/ ON 'D NA
| All local permits were obtained before beginning closure. - ... ... ... .. S e DoVl @Y - ONCVTONA
-i _heck applicable box at right in response to all statements in Sections B - E. Remover Inspector NA
b33, TEMPORARILY OUT OF SERVICE Verified  Verified
Written inspector approval of temporary closure obtained, which .
is effective until (provide date) _ e e Oy ON O 8]
1. Product Removed :
a. Product lines drained into tank {or other container) and resulting liquid removed, AND . ... .. gy g g oo«
b. All product removed to bottom of suction fing, OR .. ... ... i e Oy ON d O
c. All product removed 1o within 1" of bottom. . ... . i e e Y ON O 0
2. Fill pips, gauge pipe, lank truck vapor recovery fitlings, and vapor return lines capped. .......... OvY ON 0 ]
3. All product lines at the islands or pumps localed elsewhere are removed and capped, OR ........ gy ON O O
4. Dispensers/pumps left in place but locked and power disconnected. .................cveennn Oy ON O O
5. Ventlineslellopen. ........ .. e oo Oy pN o g 0O
6. Inventory form filed.indicating temporary closures ¥, .. .. .0 e i e sl e O Y EN L Qe
. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL ’)’qus Previonms v/ Abandoacd wWlh (dater
1. Product from piping drained into tank (or other CoNtaiNer). .. ...vevreee e iiii e e [E(Y ON ] O
2., Piping disconnected from tank and removed. .. ... .. i e e & ['_'] N a
3. Allliquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. ..........
. 4. All pump motors and suchon hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded. . .......... . ..., []}
5. Fill pipes. gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and other f:xtures removed Yy
NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR.
6. Ventlines left connecled untiltanks purged. ... ... ..o ittt
7. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit throughvent. ... ... ooty [3}
8. Tank atmosphere reduced 1o 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) - see Section F. .......... Y
.. 9. Tank removed from excavation aﬂer PURGING/!NERTING placed on Ievel gr0und and blocked .

2, oo
“10 prévent movement. ... T TR s IR PRSP e e T m/y' E] N

10. Tank cleaned before being removed being removed fromsite. ... .. .. it Y
SBD-8951 (R. 12/91) - CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE -




g CLOSURE BY REMOVAL (continued)

11.

i.

Tank labeled in 27 high letters after removal but before being moved from site. ................

NOTE: COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLUDE WARNING AGAINST REUSE;
FORMER CONTENTS; VAPOR STATE,,XAPOR FREEING TREATMENT; DATE,

Remover Inspector NA -

Verified

AL

eriiie

avin O )

ik o

Tank vent hole (1/8 th ™ in uppetmi&&Y ‘5art of tank) Irisialled prior to moving the taik from site. Oy [j’i(l N %
13. Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Division indicaling closure by removal. . ... @Y ON @\
14. Site security is provided while the excavalion iSOpen. ... ...t . Y ON
CLOSURE IN PLACE
NOTE: CLOSURES IN PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS OR LOCAL AGENT
1. Product frbm piping drained’into tank (or other container). - . S Y
2. Piping disconnected from tank and removed. . ..... ... .. .. e (Y [N O
3. All liquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. .......... Oy ON 0
4. All pump motors and suction hoses bonded {o tank or otherwise grounded. ................... Oy ON O
5. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery conneclions, submersible pumps and other fixtures removed. [JY [JN 0O
NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH ) .
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR - EDUCTOR QUTPUT 12 FT ABOVE GRADE
6. Vent lines 1éft connécted until tanks purged:=". . . v . /W e Ll sl 0L e mn L Y ONE O .
7. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit through vent.  7............ . ... v, Oy ON O
8. Tank atmosphere reduced t9 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) - see SeclionF. .......... Oy ON O
© 9. Tank properly cleaned to remove all sludge andresidue. ........... .. . iy Oy ON O
10. Solid inert material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, pea gravel recommended) introduced and tank fitted.  [JY [N O
11. Vent line disconnected OF T8MOVE. ...t vttt it ettt i ei e i an s Oy ON 0
12..-inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Division indicating closure in place. ...... Oy ON 0

-—

7.

CLOSURE ASSESSMENTS

NOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO ILHR 10.

. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which

is used as the basis for their work on the site.

2. Do points of ocbvious contamination exist? ... .. e e e e e e e e
3. Are there strong odorsinthe SOils? ... ... .. . e
e

5.
6.

"W3as a field’ screening ‘instruifient used to pre- screen soil sample locations? ... ..... PR R
Was a closure assessment omitted because of obvious contamination?

Was the DNR notified of suspecied or obvious contamination?
Agency, office and person contacted:

D :
O
]

O

Contamination suspected because of: ] Odor (] Soil Slammg [ Free Product[J Sheen On Groundwater [] Field Instrument Test

0o0o0o

b, ﬁﬁ.Jﬂ& M |

METHOD OF ACHIEVING 10% LEVEL DESCRlPTlON
[J'Educator Or Diffused Air Blower .- o R

.......

Eductor driven by compressed air, bonded and drop tube left in place vapors d:scharged minimum of 12 feet above ground

Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig.

[ Dry lce

Dry ice introduced at 1.5 pounds per 100 gallons of tank capacity.. Dry ice crushed and distributed over the greatest possxble tank

Mérea Dry ice evaporated before proceeding.
!

nert Gas (CO/2 or N/2) NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFlClENT ATMOSPHERE THE TANK MAY NOT BE

ENTERED IN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - y

Gas introduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the lank al the end of the tank opposnle the vent
Gas introduced under low pressure not 10 exceed 5 psig o reduce static electricity. Gas inlroducing device grounded.
[ Tank atmosphere monitored for flammable or combustible vapor levels.

Calibrate combustible gas indicator. Drop tube removed prior to checking atmosphere. Tank space monitored at bottom, middle

and upper ponion of tank. Readings ol 10% or less of the lower flammable range (LEL) obtained before removing tank {from

ground neres Ty “}

ot

NOTE SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR NONCOMPL!ANCE ISSUES BELOW

REMOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION

RN l:_.;,l:‘_;g;;!;!_(.(‘:,s.;_;;-»-, NIRRT C U,\LCV"\ LM Oo‘-"-l"-7f3>‘i‘i"~-"‘x'-

Rem0ver Name (print)

Remover SnQna\ure

Remover Certification No. Date Signed

Cler '7 fetecon. ( %w%

{,

(O8Y

Inspec r_51a
it u‘hliL‘ SR ” I I L

>pector Centification No.
. @

lnspezgg“re(/é/ "(/ S NN SO e /Z

IR

e s

FDID # For Location Where Inspection Performed Inspecior Telephone Number

Date Signed

OWNER
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? Wisconsin Department of industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:
Labor and Human Relations . PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division
TANK INVENTORY P-O. Box 7969

For Office Use Only: X . . Madison, W1 53707
Tank 1D # Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis, Stats. Telephone (608) 267-5280

! Underground tanksin Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.

. Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. Aseparate formis needed for

M oachtank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered

! this tank by submittingaform? [F'YES [J NO If yes, are you correcting/updating information only? 4 'Yes [ No

a This registration applies to a tank that is (check one): Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
1A. O InUse or 1B, [J Newlylinstalled 4. p Ciosed - Tank Removed 8. {J Changed Ownership | where Tank Located:

i 2. ) Abandoned With Product 6. {J Closed - Filled With (Indicate new owner :

. 3. [J Abandoned No Product (empty) . Inert Material below) mo\Q} ISE N

E © or With Water . 7. [J Outof Service - Provide Date: : .

A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)

1. Tank Site Name
g edder  Legwor
X City

-Site Address

539 S, Deck %l.

' Site Telephone No,

Lo Y -K¥ !

[J vilage  / 03 Town of: State Zip Code County
{ 2. Owner Name (mallsent here unless md\ 1 ted otherwnse in#3 below) Qwr_xgr Mailing Address (mail sent here unless inducated otherwise in #3)
E PR TO Lac, 3 - OSSO Deide
&4 City J . 0O Village ['_'] Town of: State Zip Cod County
< Mad, Son O 23712 Deand
| 3. Alternate Mailing Name | Different Than #2 Alternate Mailing Street Address i Different From #2
0 City ~ 3 village ' O Town of: State - {Zip Code County
"~ 4. Tank Age (date installed, if known: or years old) 5. Tank Capacuty (gallons) 6. Tank Manufacturer’'s Name (if known) B
K oo, -
TYPE OF USER (check one): - .
1. Gas Station 2. [J Bulk Storage 3. O utility 4. [J Mercantile
5. Industrial : 6. [J Government 7. [J School 8. O Residential
9. (O Agricultural - . 10. [J Other (specity): : : : .
C. TANKCONSTRUCTION: N
1. Bare Steel 2. [0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel( A. {7 Sacrificial Anodes or 8. (3 lmpressed Current)
3. Cosated Steel 4. [ Friberglass S. (O Other (specify):
6. {J Relined - Date 7. O Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. O Unknown
Approval: 1.°[J Nat'lstd. 2. [JUL 3. [J Other _ Is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes [J No
Overfill Protection Provided?  [JYes [JNo W yes,identity type: Spill Containment? O Yes [J No

Tank leak detection method: 1. [J Automatictank gauging 2. [J Vapor monitoring 3. [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [J Inventory control anc

tightnesstesting 5. [J Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Notrequired at present 7. 0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION ) ' ’

1, Bare Steel 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. [JSacrificial Anodes or B. (}impressed Current) © 3. [J Coated Stee
Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specify): 9. O Unknown

Piping System Type: 1. [J Pressurized piping with: A.[Jautoshutoff; B.[Jalarm; or C. [Jflow restrictor 2. [J Suction piping with check valve attank

3. [ Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve attank: 1. [J Vapor monitoring 2. O Interstitial monitoring

3. [J Groundwater monitoring ~ 4. [J Tightness testing 5. [JLine Leak Detector 6. [J Not Required

Approval: 1. O Nat'i std 2. JuL 3. O Other: - _ Double Walled: Oyes [ONo

E. TANKCONTENTS

1. [J Diese! 2. [J Leaded 3. O Uunieaded " A, gFuelOil _

5. [J Gaschol 6. (O Other 7. O Empty 8 Sand/Gravel/Slurry
9. [J Unknown 10. [J Premix 1. [0 waste Oil 12. [OJ Propane

13. [J Chemical * 14, [J Kercsene 15. [J Aviation

. = * i #£13is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

1f Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/day/yr) Has asite assessment been completed? (seereverse side for details)

CL 93 $Q'Yes ONo

If installation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:
1. [J Fire Department 2. [J DILHR 3. [J Other (identify)
m Name 0f Owner or Operator {please print): Indicate Whether:

A N\O\X‘O q{ ehc‘—\lg{ I,\C . MOwner or (3 Operator

WA T AR ECY

Gl <55 07437 (R.04/92) IMPORTANT: Complele as many nems on thls form as possuble Fallure to prowde sufficient




W;sconsm Department of Industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:
Laborand Human Relations

, PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division
| . TANK INVENTORY P.O. Box 7969

For Office Use Only: inf tion Required By Sec. 101.142. Wi Madison, W1 53707

Tank ID # nformation Required By Sec. 1.142, Wis. Stats. Telephone (608) 267-5280

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.
aw Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
B8 with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground tevel. A separate form is needed for

* oach tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered
this tank by submitting aform? [ YES [] NO If yes, are you correcting/updating information only? %4 Yes [J No
4 This registration applies to a tank that is (check one): Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
1A, [J InUse or 1B. [] Newlyinstalled 4. .Closed - Tank Removed 8. [J Changed Ownership | Where Tank Located:

2. [ Abandoned With Product 6. [J Closed - Filled With (Indicate new owner

i
] .
4 3. [J Abandoned No Product {(empty) Inert Material below)
a or With Water 7. [J Out of Service - Provide Date:

M‘\O’ 10 8

}A. lDENTIFICA’nON' (Please Print)

Tank S:te lSi(e Address

B Ve Liguor 529 S Dack sh. |EErTiee
‘. B City mo\d DV:llage { {J Town of: State ZipCode

, L\)t Qlj Fowﬂy D

o\

4772, Owner Name (mail nt here unless indi’c ted otheﬁ in #3 below) Owner Mailing Address {(mail sent he e unless indicated otherwise in #3) .
g Mate 1 ' 2391 KNnQSjoA _Drive
[R City 3 village O Town of: State Zip Coll County + :
Migd ¢ s~ L | 5371 NS
. 3. Alternate Mailing Name If Different Than #2

Alternate Mailing Street Address If Ditferent From #2

O Gty 3 village {0 Town of: State Zip Code County

4. Tank Age (date installed, if known: oryearsold) |5. Tank Céapacity (gallons) {6. Tank Manufacturer’s Name (if known)

TYPE OF USER (check one):

1. Gas Station 2. [J Bulk Storage 3. O Utility 4. {3 Mercantile

5. industrial " 6. [J Government 7. [J School : 8. [J Residential
za §. [J Agricultural 10. [J Other (specify): . - ) )
% TANK CONSTRUCTION:

1. g Bare Steel 2. [J Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel ( A. [J Sacrificial Anodes or -B. [J Impressed Current)

3. Coated Steel 4. [] Fiberglass S. [J Other (spetify):

6. [J Relined- Date 7. [ Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. [J Unknown

Approval: 1. [J Nat'IStd. 2. Q UL 3. [J Other:
Overfill Protection Provided? [JYes [JNo Ifyes, identifytype:
iTank leak detection method: 1. [J Automatictank gauging [J vapor monitoring

Is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes [ No
Spill Containment? O Yes [J No

3.. [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [ Inventory control and
7. [0 Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 galions or less)

tightnesstesting 5. [J Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Notrequnred at present
PIPING CONSTRUCTION

1. ¥ BareSteel 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A, DSacnf;cxalAnodes or B. [J!mpressed Current) 3. [J Coated Stee!
o 4. [J Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specify):

9. 3 Unknown
_fiping System Type: 1. [J Pressurized piping with: A.[Jautoshutoff; B.(Jalarm; or C. [J flow restrictor 2. []J Suction piping with check valve at tank
b 3. [J Suction piping with check vaive at pump and inspectable

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. [J Vapor monitoring

2. [JInterstitial monitoring |
5 3 [ Groundwater monitoring 4. [JTightness testing S. Oline Leak Detector 6. [J Not Required
Approval: 1. [JNat’l Std 2. JutL 3. [J Other: Double Walled: Oyes [ONo
E. TANKCONTENTS
5 1. O Diesel 2. [J Leaded 3. O Unleaded 4. {J FuelQil
5. [J Gasohol 6. [J Other 7. (J Empty 8. O Sand/Gravel/Slurry
9. [O Unknown 10. [J Premix H“EWaste Oil 12. [J Propane
13 [J Chemical * 14. [J Kerosene 15. [J Awiation
* 1f #13ischecked. indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.
{ Tank Closed, Give Déte(mo/day/yr): ) ' Has asite assessment been completed? (see reverse side for details)
' 7~9—95 ®fves [JNo
{ installation of 2 new tank is being reported. indicate who performed the installation inspection:
. [J Fire Department 2. ] DILHR 3 [3 Other(identify)
ijame oi Owner or Operator {please print): indicate Whether:
P\‘\\on Q ‘ ﬁOwner or [J Operator
agnaiure o} nerorf)p;j ﬁ /éo Date Signed:
\ 7 '7
p. /f“lxg/f ) 7-9 75
1BD-7437 (R. 08/92) IMPORTANT: Complete as man

NPT G T

y :lems on thss form as possible. Failure to provide sufficient

Y AT 1
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Labor and Human Relations

Wisconsiih Department of Industry,

33

/'
Send Completed Form To:
Safety & Buildings Division
P.O.Box 7969

UNDERGROUND
PETROLEUM PRODUCT

TANK INVENTORY

. . . Madison,
Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats. adison, W1 53707

Telephone (608) 267-5280

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank

. % For Office Use Only:
Tank ID#
l
|

with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level.
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner.
' this tank by submitting a form? [§ YES [J NO Ifyes,areyou correcting/updating information only?

A separate formis needed for
Have you previously registered
Yes [J No

This registration applies to a tank thatis (check one):
1A. [J InUse or 18. [J Newly Installed

2. [0 Abandoned With Product

or With Water

E 3. [0 Abandoned No Product (em_pty)

Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
Where Tank Located:

(Y\QQ(FSbr\

8. [J Changed Ownership
(indicate new owner
below)

4. B4 Closed - Tank Removed

6. [J Closed - fFilled With -
Inert Material

7. [] OutofService - Provide Date:

{; "A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)
' 1. TankSite Name . Site Address Site Telephone No.
g Pedder qulu\(}/ ’ 539 S. Pack SX‘. |((ooS’) 74 - 8%/ ¢
) City [j Village 0 Townof: State Zip Code ‘| County
j MO\ S D | 2915 {1 Daac
{ T2, Owner Name (mail gent here unless indicated otherwise in #3 below) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here ’:Qless indicated otherwise in #3)
mmate | g kol f A/ K1 f}c}s - Drrve
City [ Village {0 Town of: State Zip Code ounty o
" Mad o LW | 52717 Dand

3. Alternate Mailing Name If Different Than #2

Alternate Mailing Street Address if Different Fro

m #2

{3 City ] Village

State

0 Town of:

Zip Code County

4. Tank Age (dateinstalled, if known: or years oid)

5. Tank Capacity (gailons)
RS N\

6. Tank Manufacturer’s Name (if known)

TYPE OF USER (check one):

; . [ GasStation
. [J Industrial

2. [J Bulk Storage -
6. [J Government

3. O utility
7. {3 School

4. [J Mercantile
8. [J Residential

. [OJ Other (specify):

. O Agricultural

TANK CONSTRUCTION:
Bare Steel
Coated Steel

6. [J Relined-Date

2. O Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel ( A. {J Sacrificial Anodes or B. [J lmpressed Current)

4. [J Fiberglass

7. [ Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite

5. [J Other (specify):
9. [3J Unknown

Approval: 1.

O Nat'lstd., 2.

gut 3. [J Other:

is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes [J No

Overfill Protection Provided?

OYes (ONo Ifyes,identifytype:

Spill Containment?

[ ves O No

Tank leak detection method: 1.

{J Automatic tank gauging

2. [J Vapor monitoring

3. [0 Groundwater monitoring 4. [J Inventory control and

’5. [0 Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Not required at present

7. [J Manval Tank Gauging (only fof tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

tightness testing .

PIPING CONSTRUCTION
- . Bare Steel
-~ 4. [J Fiberglass

2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. [J Sacrificia! Anodes or B. 3 lmpressed Current) 3.
5. ] Other (specify):

[J Coated Steel
9. J Unknown

g;Piping System Type: 1.

[ Pressurized piping with: A.[Jautoshutoff; B.Jalarm; or C. [] flow restrictor
3. [J Suction piping with check valve at pump and 'mspectab!e

2. [J Suction piping with check valve at tank

3. [J Groundwater monitoring

b : Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank:
! ’ 4. [JTightness testing

. [JVapor monitoring
5°. {Oline Leak Detector

2. O Interstitial monitoring .
6. [J Not Required

¥ 13. [ Chemical

14, [J Kerosene

1f # 13ischecked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

loopova:  1.0ONetIsStd 2. UL 3. Other: JDoubleWalled: Oves [JNo
: TANK CONTENTS
)&’D.esez 2. [J Leaded 3. O Unleaded 4. [J Fuel Oil
5. [J Gasohol 6. O Other 7. O Empty 8. O Sand/Gravel/Slurry
9. {J Unknown 10. [J Premix 1. [ Wwaste Oil 12. [ Propane

15. [J Aviation

®f Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/daytyr):

72-9

-93

Has asite assessment bee

ncompleted? (seereverse side for details)
RKves ONo

. [O Fire Department

2. [J DILHR

finstallation of a new tank is being reported. indicate who performed the installation inspection:

3. [J Other (identify)

Sl Lucsimaitn

| ¢

ame Of Owner or Qperator (please printy.

{\mc\ b Ree L{

indicate Whether:
@ Owner or [J Operator .

Signature o}

Date Slgned
G-93

$8D-7437 (R. 04/97) lMPORTANT Complete as many nems on

tnfAarmatinn mou raciea ae

this form as possnble Fallure to provide sufficient

PN ]
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:
Labor and Human Relations PETROLEUM PRODUCT Safety & Buildings Division
. - TANK INVENTORY P.O. Box 7969
g For Office Use Only: Information Required By Sec. 101.142, Wis. Stats Madison, Wi 53707
Tank ID # : it : : Telephone (608) 267-5280

Un&erground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must be registered.
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. Anunderground storage tank is defined as any tank
i with atleast 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate formis needed for
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered
this tank by submittingaform? & YES [ NO If yes, are you correcting/updating information only? [¥] Yes [ No
This registration applies to a tank that is {check ong): ‘Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage

; 1A. [J InUse or 18. [J] Newly installed 4, Closed - Tank Removed 8. [J Changed Ownership | Where Tank Located:

2. [J Abandoned With Product 6. [J Closed - Filled With (Indicate new owner

3. [J Abandoned No Product (empty) Inert Materia! . below) . MO\QK VSo ey
or With Water : 7. [J OutofService - Provide Date:

A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)

1. Tenk SiteNang
er  Loguol

Site Address

529 5. Dack sk |ieeang %6

¥ City Q} . 0O Vlllage {0 Townof: State Zip Code County
| MadiSo W | 3715 | Dane
=4 2. Owner Name (mailsent here unless indicated otherwise in #3 below) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here unlessindicated otherwise in #3)°
g - Amato  Req 2 -—P)CDT — REYeN ra9s ren Drive
City [0 village own of: State Zip Cod County __ e
. Mad Fsa L | 53713 Danl
n 3. Alternate Mailing Name If Different Than #2

Alternate Mailing Street Address If Ditferent From £2

[J City O village [J Town of: State

Zip Code County
. Tank Age (date.installed, if known: or yearsold) |5. Tank Capacity (galions} 6. Tank Manufacturer’s Name (if known)
A 300 -
TYPE OF USER {check one): . .
Gas Station 2. {7 Bulk Storage ) 3. O Utility 4. O Mercantile
. Industrial 6. [J Government 7. O School 8. [J Residential
. O Agricultural 10. [J Other (specify):
TANK CONSTRUCTION:

1.

Bare Steel 2. [J Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel (A, [ sacrificial Anodes or B. [J impressed Current)
Coated Steel 4, [J Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specity):

6. [J Relined-Date 7. [0 Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. [J Unknown

Approval: 1. [J Nat'istd. 2. [JQUL 3. [Q Other:

Is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes [J No
Spill Containment? 0 Yes [J No

3. 3 Groundwater monitoring 4. [ inventory control and
7. [J Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)

Overfill Protection Provided? [[JYes [JNo Ifyes, identify type:
Tank leak detection method: 1. [J Automatictank gauging 2. [J Vapor monitoring
tightnesstesting 5. [J Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Notrequired at present
PIPING CONSTRUCTION

1. Bare Steel 2. [ Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel (A. [ Sacrificial Anodes or B. DlmpressedCurrent) 3. [J Coated Steel
4. Fiberglass 5. [ Other (specify): .

9. O Unknown
Piping System Type: 1. [J Pressurized piping with: A [Jautoshutoff; B.[Jalarm; or C. (Jflow restrictor 2. {J Suction piping with check valve at tank
3. [J Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable

|

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: . [J Vapor monitoring 2. Dlnterstmalmomtormg

@ 3. [ Groundwater monitoring 4. [J Tightness testing 5. [JLine Leak Detector 6. [[JNot Required .

Aapproval: 1.ONetIstd - 2. JUL 3. Q) Other: Double Walled:  [JYes [JNo

!

' E. TANKCONTENTS

‘W 1. [J Diesel "2. [J Leaded 3. [J Unleaded 4. [J Fuel Oil

& 5. O Gasohol 6. O Other 7. 3 Empty 8. O Sand/GravelfSturry
9. [J Unknown 10. [J Premix

1. O waste Oil 12. [J Propane

14, Wkerosene 15. {J Aviation
if # 13ischecked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

.13, O Chemical *

If Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/daylyr): o Has asite assessment been completed? (see reverse side for details)
. P2
. 7 C[ ] ) ;&’Yes OnNo
1finstallation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:
!? O Fire Department 2. 0J DiLHR 3. [ Other (identify)

f'me of Owner or Operator {please print): Indicate Whether:

/:\ NG k\g PCC\l ‘\/ I’\C ) i Owner or [J Operator

(i Cler) | 7-9-93

P - ST SR I e T T




MADISON FIRE DEPARTMENT

325 W. JOHNSON ST. MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2285

ARI RTS : TELEPHONE: 608/266-4420
. Ec:GmIé?‘BE FAX: 608/267-1100

June 30, 1993

Jon J. Heller

Heller's Petroleum Serv1ce
10 Starr Court

Madison, Wisconsin 53711

" Site: 529 S. Park Street, Pedder's Liquor

We have received your tank closure application. The closure has
been approved with the following conditions:

1. The closure company 1is sdlely responsible for compliance with
the applicable codes, and safety standards.

2. The closure company shall have on site, a calibrated
combustible gas and/or oxygen indicator.

3. Copies of all required FILHR 10 certifications shall be
available on site.

4. A completed and signed tank inventory form shall be on site
at the time of the removal.

5. If the tank is to be cut on site, the company performing the
work shall have an annual welding and cutting permit issued
by the Madison Fire Department, (M.G.O. 34.30). Contact the
Madison Fire Department to obtain a permit.

6. Site security shall be providéd.
Notify the Madison Fire Department at 608/266-4484, at least 24

hours in advance of the closure date, to schedule a specific time
for the required inspections.:-

Cordially, (f

Cheryl terson
Fire Protection Engineering Unit

CP/ss




MADISON FIRE DEPARTMENT
325 W. Johnson St., Madison, Wi 53703

| City of Madison
TANK CLOSURE APPLICATION

-

AA

D place tank system temporarily out of service

ANTICIPATED DATE OF CLOSURE
{3 close tank system in place (approval required prior to
O close tank system by removal

7- 9-93
submittal of application) o
{J use a UST system to store a nonregulated substance (change-in-service)

. Approvalisrequired forthe closure of any tank system. "Tank systems” includes aboveground and underground storage
ianks in excess of 60 gallons and system components 1o include but not limited to piping, vents, leak detection, cathodic protection and splll/over fill
#rotection systems. Approval of the closure plan is required at least 15 days in advance of the closure date.

4 DIRECTIONS: Submit this form, three copies of the site plot plan, three copies of the site assessment plan and the required fee to the address
n the upper right corner of this page. The check is o be mads payable to: City of Madison, Treasurer.

i Each submittal must include a plot plan drawn to scale and showing 1) property lines 2) bundmgs 3)tanks 4) piping 5) streets 6) overhead and
$hderground utilities 7) fimits of the excavation 8) temporary location of escavated dirt and backfill.

Plan review  ...... $25.00
Site inspection  ...... first tank $50.00 (Fees will be doubled upon {ailure to initiate approval prior to closure.)
Each additionaltank ...... $25.00

NOTICE OF APPRQVAL: Two copies of the plans and a letter of approval or conditional approval will be returned to the closure company aiter
review.
B GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Individual holding remover certification must be on-site. Portable fire extinguishers with a rating of 2A-40B:C must

on-site. Closure company is required to have a calibrated {lammable vapor indicalor or equivalent instrumentation to determine the percenlage
o the lower explosive limit, and/or the percentage of oxygen.

lease Print)
INSTALLATION NAM% _ ‘ 2. OWNER NAME i R
edders YN Bene d s P(«H 1nC
ey Uwvwace U town or: . &\ ) OWNER STREET ADDRESS - ; \r
Madisen 529 S Wik e
STALLATION STREET ADDRESS ‘ oy O viuace U town oF: |STATE ZIP coos
Vg e [ ! 3 . .
L 535 S Pack st Mol con | Wil 5315
FTATE ZIP CODE COUNTY COUNTY  ~ TELEPHONE NO. (Indude Area Cods)
;T-l L\)\ 53\7/ \)(7\«'\t 7\ RS ( )
:3. CLOSURE COMPANY NAME, CLOSURE COMPANY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
i . . . ¥ e - L
5 Helleos *f\xo\-e\«m _'>v(\/’~(.(.'_. 10 S<tarr (}. Meadinen W J3)7//
iOMPANY TELEPHONE NO. (Inciude Area Code) CERTIFIED REMOVER NAME [ REMOVER CERTIFICATION NO.
(Lo ) D74 - 48E/ Jo~ 3. Heller 00973
4. NAME OF COMPANY PERFORMING CLOSURE ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT COMPANY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
JOMPANY TELEPHONE NO. (Incisde Area Code) CERTIFIED ASSESSOR NAME I ASSESSOR CERTIFICATION NO.
(Log) 575 A/Jo/ | ol 3. Helleo 00473
s | tovomarcosine | closuieieisce | tawcio |
g a ' O /O C O Ua/ves Owo
@’ d d [ COO O a/vss o
@7 a Q /oCO &S ('/ E/YES O o
rd
W a a 500 @) I E/YES o
= a a 500 / .“/ !Zl/ves O o
d a d dves Owo
Indicate which product by numeric gode: 01-Diesel; 02-lLeaded; 03-Unleaded; 04-Fuel Qil; 05-Gasohol; 06~Other; 09-Unknown; 10-Premix;
11-Waste Oil; 13—-Chemical (indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) . 14-Kerosene; 15~Aviation.

Is right of way encroachment required?

RS ﬂyo
Qves Wno~

Was Diggers Holtline contacted?

lIl/ES Uno

Is site contamination suspected? Has a site safety plan been prepared? ves ‘UIno
NATURE OF CERTIFIED REMOVER Sy 0y DATE
C)m? () W« 0 IY- 93
SURE APPLICATION APPROVED BY (} ’// ( )/ DATE ( 7 _.S
| >1soNFIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING UNIT >‘¢u/ % LA o X ) D
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GUIDE FOR TANK

CLEANING AND REMOVAL

PROPERTY OF:

HELLER’s PETROLEUM SERVICE
10 Starr Court
Madison, Wisconsin 53711
(608) 274-4881



Tank Cleaning and Removal

B

WStep 1:

mDiggers Hotline will be notified approximately five days prior to any scheduled
.aexcavatlon The notification will include the date and projected area of the
excavation. The local fuel recovery company should also be notified at this

ltlme, so the tank can be pumped down to the lowest possible level prior to
removal.

. Step 2:

gUpon arrival at the site the Field Technician will visually verify that the
utilities have been located, locate the tank, determine tank placement and

projected excavation area. Safety problems will be identified and the work area
awill be secured.

Step 3:

$The power service to the pumps will be disconnected and the pumps removed from
Athe excavation area.

!Step 4:

The piping will be uncovered and disconnected from the tank. The vent pipe will
be removed and replaced with aluminum tubing to reduce the risk of static

signition. Piping will be uncoupled, drained, and cleaned for disposal
i(DESTRUCTION).

Step 5:

lThe tank is ready to be exposed and inerted for removal. All removal personnel
will monitor the excavated soll for signs of contamination. The Field

Technician will monitor air quality to insure a safe work environment, and the
5need for additional safety precautions

Respiratory protection, fire extinguishers and protective clothing will be on

.site at all times. Personnel not using required protectlve equipment will be
removed from the work area.

Step 6:

Prior to removing the tank from the excavation it will be inerted with liquid
carbon dioxide (C02). The tank atmosphere will be checked with an oxygen meter
to insure it is oxygen deficient (6 to 7% per verbal with Terry Nolen -DILHR)

Tank integrity will be checked to determine if the tank should be cleaned prior
to removal.

Step 7:

The tank will be removed from the excavation and placed at a safe distance from
the excavation. Soil samples will be collected immediately after removing the
tank. Two samples are collected approximately two feet below the bottom of each
cank in the natural soil. If ground water is present the samples will be taken
just above the water level. A sample of the water will also be taken for '
inalysis. Soil samples will be field tested using a photo ionization device or
>ther monitor that will indicate the presence of petroleum hydrocarbons.

-



Mstep 8:

# The release of 'any’® petroleum product from the tank or piping will be reported
3 to the DNR immediately. DNR will give instructions as to the next course of
action.

msTEP 9:

;_Clean excavations will be back filled as soon as possible. The back fill

;&fmaterlal will be compacted as necessary and the site will be cleaned of all
74 excavation debris. ‘

AW STEP 10:

ﬁ.The tank, piping, and cleaning materials will be cleaned and/or disposed of in
2oy an approved manner . Documentation will be provided for the following:

Tanks and piping shipped to a foundry processor for destruction.

Sludge placed in H17 hazardous waste drums and shipped to a licensed
disposal facility.

This completes the removal process. All tank removals will be performed in the
Wabove manner.

i;The following will be reduired of all site personnel:

ﬂVSafety regulations will be obeyed at all times:;

éHA copy of the site plot plan, showing the location of tank and utilities, and
jprequlred permits will be provided to inspectors upon request.

or further information please contact Jon Heller at 608-575-3161.

Oone Oluﬁ

Jon J. Heller



HELLER'S PETROLEUM SERVICE
10 Starr Court
Madison, Wisconsin 53711
(608) 575 3161

Atractor Qualification Statement:

ller’s Petroleum Service (HPS) is a full service Hazardous Material Storage
1k Cleaning and Removal operation. HPS has been in the business of cleaning
5 tanks since 1989. HMS tank cleaning and remove is Currently the sole
-ivity at HPS and we have cleaned over 2000 HMS tanks in the last three
iITS. v

5 Personnel have all completed the 40 hour OSHA training course for superfund
-ardous material sites thru the University of Wisconsin in Madison.

has a complete line of safety equipment on hand to satisfy all tank
aning and site safety needs. We are also capable of in-place confined space
ry cleaning in all levels of personal protective equipment. We are capable

cleaning tanks of any size and have cleaned tanks as large as 800,000
lons ( 60’ dia. ).

has performed tank cleaning services in Wisconsin, Iowa, and Michigan
ging from single tank removal to multiple tank bulk storage facilities. .
rently we provide service to the entire state of Wisconsin, but would be
ilable for technical assistance anywhere in the world.

nk you for giving us this opportunity to submit this information to your

n. We would like to submit bids for your work and look forward to working
1 you in the future.

rou have any questions or need further information, please call:

3%9%//

Jon J. Heller
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State of Wisconsin
Depaniment of Natural Resources

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the
Acmin, Code, whichever is applicablo. Also, see inslructions on

AB; \x\I)Ox\'MLN

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE
Rev. 8.89

Form 3300-58

provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis,
back.

) GENERAL INFORMATION

{2) FACILITY NAME

Well/DriltholefBorchol? County Onginal Well Owner (Lf Known)
Location Dan € ‘
B Present Wel-Owner \'i'ch.,\'\otﬁ_
SW 18 of S 14 ofSee. B3 i T L N:R. __2__ [ 'H'ma.ff-() REni 1/'(4 Frc.
(If applicable) Steetor Route
Govti Lot Grid Number 3201 Kipnastorn LY.
Grid Location . City, Siate, Zip Code (U )
. I N7 s. R OE QW | Modison, WL Sa70%

Civil Town Name

IacﬂuncH‘Ng‘ :m&/or Namc {1 Appheabic)  [WT Unique Well No.,

< B

Sueet Address of Welk Rave. Y\f:mt“
529 Sorti~ Yok, Street

Rc:\son For Abandonment

End o~ Test «Bgv’m%

Ciry/ Village

Date of Abandonment

-2 -98

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

. ) Original Well/DrnillholefBorchol> Construction Completed On @) Deptho Waler (Feet) <R
(Date) [-Z ~98 Pump & Piping Removed?  [[] Yes [T] No [J@ Not Applicable
Liner{s) Removed? Yes No 8 Not Applica
[T Monitoring Well Construction Report Available? Screen Removed? S Yes® % No NotA;}:};licaE::
(] Water Well By« O Casing Left in Place? 0OYs [
(] Drillhole If No, Explain
B Borchole
. Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? [] Yes No
Construction Type: - Did Scaling Material Risc to Surface? Yes No
[] Drilled . ] Driven (Sandpoint) 7] Dug Did Material Sette After 24 Hours? [ Yes 8 No
Other (Specify) oy t")\ (\hL I[ Yes, Was Hole Retopped? [ Ys [J ™o
Formation Type: (5) Required McxhoTi of Plac.ing Scaling Malerial
Unconsolidated Formation [ Bedrock & Conducior Pipe-Gravity (] Conducior Pipe-Pumped
] Other (Explain)

{1 Dump Bailer

Total Well Depth (f1.) 8 Casing Diamcter (ins.)
(From groundsurface) :

Casing Depth (f1)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted? [ Yes No [] Unknown

For menitoring wells and
monitoring well boreholes only

() Scaling Materials

[ Neat Cement Grout

[[] Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout
(] Concrete

(] Clay-Sand Slurry

{T] Bentonite-Sand Shurry

(] Bentonite Pellets _ ’
B Granular Bentonite
[J Bentonite - Cement Grout

If Yes, To What Depth? Feet [[] Chipped Bentonite
€] ) No. Yards, ]
Scaling Material Used From (FL)| To(Fu) | Sacks Scalant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
" Surface .
6Y/’ N oy BF#\"*'O‘)’\ ”l" 8 IS 1bs.

. (] Comments:

9 Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV ESEERTIALD

FORFDNREORECOUNTYEUSEXQNL

Signature of Person Doing Work | Date Signed

Gubaon - REM, Tnc.,

Sweet or Route . Telephone Number

Mo 458 1137 ’*ﬁ}.‘[& (lR) S2F ~2385

Cuy, Smc le Tode .

VE oy [y

TN e
Tt

“..,/,f

AL,




Staje of Wisconsin
Depariment of Natural Resources

AB \I\DUNMLN

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE
Rew, §- S‘)

Form 3300-58

All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance wilh tho provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.
Admin, Cods, whichever is applicablo. Also, see inslruclions on back.

) GENERAL JNFORMATION

(2) FACILITY NAME

&

Total Well Depth (f1.) Casing Diameter (ins.)

(From groundsurface)
Casing Depth (f1)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted?

(] Yes Bl ™ [J Unknown

WcWDnllho)@ County Onginal Well Owner (If Known)
Location Dane., |
B Present WelrOwner How e300 b
S6 1 of S MaofSec. @3 T._7_ MR _9 [w Frnade Réabity Inc.
{if applicablc) Sueetor Route i
Gov't Lot Grid Number 3201 k,,('{\, SO i}( .
Grid Location , City, State, Zip Code UJ
f. [J N[ S. f JE O w | IMadson, WL Sa70%
Civil Town Name Facility %ﬁ: \‘1;1(\19‘ ﬁ:xcx;d/or Mgc 1 Kpphcabxc) I Unique Well No.
-2 —
Suect Address of Welk Hacenote Reason For Abandonment
529 Soudi~ Paxk, Styeed End ~P Test ovine
Ciry/ Village ' Daic ofAbandonmcnt 3
Madison 298
WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION
. ) Original Well/DrillholefBorehold» Construction Completed On {8 Depthio Water (Feet) <R
(Dae) (-7 -98 Pump & Piping Removed?  [J Yes [] No [ Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? O Ys O Not Applicable
[ Monitoring Well Construcuon Repont Available? Sercen Removed? NRCEER B8 Not Applicable
[ Water Welt O Casing Left in Place? 0 Yes O] N
] Drillhole If No, Explain
B Borchole
' Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O Ys o
Constr}xction Type:. Did Sealing Matenrial Risc 10 Surface? B Yos [ Do
[ Drilled . [ Driven (Sandpoint) [ Dug Did Material Sette Alfter 24 Hours? BRCE B
B Other (Specify) (I?ﬁ'ﬁ?\{"}\’(\b a. _ I Yes, Was Hole Retopped? ] Ys [ Mo
- e -
Formation Type: (5) Required McLhoTI of | Iac.mg, Secaling Material
Unconsolidaied Formation [ Bedrock 8 Conductor Pipe-Gravity (] Conductor Pipe-Pumped
] Other (Explain)

(] Dump Bailer

For monitoring wells and
monitoring well boreholes only

{6} Scaling Materials

[7J Neat Cement Growt

[J sand-Cement (Conerete) Grout
(] Conerete

(] Clay-Sand Slurry

{73 Bentonite-Sand Shurry

' ] Bentonite Pellets
x B8 Granular Bentonite:
D Bentonite - Cement Grout

If Yes, To What Depth? Feet [] Chipped Bentonite ’
0] No. Yards,
Sealing Material Used From (F1.)’| To (Fu) | Sacks Scalant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
" Surface ]
vanu oy Bendonide, & | 1slos.

. 8) Comments:

® Name of Person or Firm Doing Scaling Work
SO ESSEMTIALS

Signawre of Person Doing Work Date Signed

s Guao ~ REA, Tne.
Streetof Roulc N Telephone Number
Do 4549 12 7",

City, State, Zip Code .
S N L AN




State of Wisconsin
Depaniment of Natural Resources

AU \x\DOx\.\H NT

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE
Rev, 8-89

Form 3300-58

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with tha provisions of Chapiers NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.

Acmin. Code, whichever is applicablo.

Also, see insl_ruclions on back,

) GENERAL INFORMATION

(2) FACILITY NAME

Total Well Depth (f1) g' D Casing Diamcter (ins.)
(From groundsurface) .

Casing Depth (fL)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted?

(O Yes [N [ Unkmown

Well/Drillhole(Forchol? County Original Well Owner (If Known)
___Location Dane, |
R Present Wel-Owner Y2 edne (6 :
Sw 14 of SW. 1MofSee. 23 5 T Z_NR _9 [ Frirade Reality Inc.
(if applicablc) Suector Route '
Gov't Lot Grid Number 8201 k—'(‘ﬂ aatorn LY.
Grid Location . City, State, Zip Code UJ
& [IN[Js. 6 JE O W | Mooson, &L 5370%
Civil Town Name Faciliy gi}ﬂ\i% ncr;d/or RNamc {II' Apphcabic)” |WI Unique Well No,
: - B-3 e
Sueet Address of Welk Hocenoie. Reason For Abandonment
529 Soud-in_ Yoaxk, Styeet End P Test Bonno
iyl Village Date of Abandonment )
- Madison =72 - 985
WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION '
, ) Onginal Well/Drillhole/Borchol» Construction Completed On @ Depth o Water (Fect) <&
(Dawe) -2 ~98 Pump & Piping Removed?  [] Yes [ Mo @ Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? [J Y ONo Not Applicable
] Monitoring Well Construction Report Available? Screen Removed? NRCERR & Not Applicable
[ Water We B ve Or Casing Left in Place? 0 Ys O
(] Drillhole If No, Explain _
B Borchole
. Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? D Yes Odo
Construction Type:. Did Sealing Material Risc to Surface? Yes [ Mo
D Drilled . E] Dnvcn (Sandpoint) ] Dug Did Material Seite Afier 24 Hours? 0 Yes No
M Other (Specify) Q;m, yahe., _If Yes, Was Hole Retopped? 0 Ys [ Mo
Formation Type: (5) Required McU\Ofi of Plnc‘ing Scaling Material
8 Unconsolidated Formation [ Bedrock & Conductor Pipe-Gravity ] Conductor Pipe-Pumped

"] Dump Bailer ] Other (Explain)

(©) Scaling Materials

For monitoring wells and
] Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only
[J Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout

] Concrete ! [] Bentonite Pellets

] Clay-Sand Siurry 1 B Granular Bentonite

{7J Bentonite-Sand Slurry + [J Bentoniic - Cement Grout

If Yes, To What Depth? Feet [] Chipped Bentonite !
%)) No. Yards, . . ,
- Scaling Material Used From (Ft.)| To (Ft.) | Sacks Secalant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
" Surface
Gra viulay Bendonide, 8 |isus.
. &) Comments:
(9 Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV ESEENTIALS
Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
Gudﬁ"“ - l":.’ 1" \ J,.,y"\("
Sueetor Route ) Telephone Numbcr
Bow 4959 13 7" e, | WB) S2F 2385

City, Sate, Zip Code
FAE i

N S A U
L L




State of Wisconsin
Department of Nawral Resources

WELL/DRILLUHOLE/BOREHOLE ABANDONMIENT
Form 3300-53 . Rev, 8-89

All abandonmen! work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.

Admin, Code, whichever is applicablo.

Also, see inslruclions on back.

(2) FACILITY NAME

T _GENERAL 1\';‘01{»1,\'1*10.\5

Well/Drillhole(orchol? Counry Criginal Well Owner (If Known)

Location :Dd,r\ e '
B Present Wel-Owner Yo i~ b

SW_ 14 of S 1dofSee. 3 T._/_N:R. i [w Frnate Réaldly Tnc.
(U applicable) Sweetor Route '
Gov't Lot Grid Numnber o201 //( Nnostor .D(
Grid Location . City, State, Zip Code J
£ [ N [T S. R JE W | Moetson, &I 53709

Civil Town Name

F acxhty?éc}ﬂ\io :\nd/or Name (11 Applicabice)

Pl W1 Unique Well No.

Street Address of Welk Hacenole

529 Soutin Paxk, Street

chson For Abandonment

End o~ Teet Roana
i)

Ciry} Village
Mad t5on

Datc of Abandonment

-2 -98

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

. ) Onginal Well/DrillholefBorcholdConstruction Completed On

(Dac) -2 -98

] Monitoring Well Construction Report Available?
(] Water Well G

[] Drillhole

Borehole

Construction Type:-

[] Drilled . ] Driven {Sandpoint) (] Dug
¥ Other (Specify) (:rr’mw ohe.

Formation Type:

@ Unconsolidated Formation 0 Bedrock

Total Well Depth (f1) __ €0 Casing Diameter (ins.)

{From groundsurface)
Casing Depth (f1.)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted?

@) Depthio Water (Feet) £ &

Pump & Piping Removed? [ Yes R [ Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? J Ys ON Not Applicable
Screen Removed? [ Yes' [ Do {88 Not Applicable
Casing Left in Place? OYs O™
If No, Explain .
=

.

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? Y
Did Sealing Material Risc 1o Surface? Y
Did Material Sewde Aftcr 24 Hours? R
_ 1 Yes, Was Hole Retopped? [ Yes

2 8

|0
§& &

2

¥

[ Mo

(5) Required Method of Placing Scaling Material

B Conducior Pipe-Gravity (] Conductor Pipe-Pumped
] Dump Bailer (] Other (Explain)

(] Yes @™o [ Unknown

{6) Sealing Materials For monitoning wells and

[7] Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only
[[J Sand-Cement (Conereie) Grout

[J Concrete !
[[] Clay-Sand Shrry

{7 Bentonite-Sand Shurry

] Bentonite Pellets
Granular Bentonite
] Bentonite - Cement Grout

If Yes, To What Depth? Feet [ Chipped Bentonite
0] — No. Yargs, ] . .
- Sealing Material Used From (Fu.)| To (Ft.) | Sacks Scalant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
. A ' Surface
Gra niulay  Bentonie. - & S \es.

. ) Comments:

® Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
O ESSENTIALS

""COU.\TY bSE O\L

Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
Gulac ~ REA, Tre..

Telephone Number
(o)

Sueet or Route

: . ol PP oY £ ) .
Fowe 459 113 7 e,

S2F 2385

City, State, Zip Code .. , |
A A I 2 LN EN- ?/‘/'
RN ;

PR




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

WELL/DRILLUHOLE/BOREHOLE ABANDONMENT
Form 3300-5B Rev, 8.89

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.
Admin. Code, whichever is applicablo. Also, sea instruclions on back.

U) GENERAL INFORMATION @) FACILITY NAME
Well/DrillholeHorehol? County Original Well Owner (J.'J' Known)
Location Dane,
B Present WelFOwner Boveine e,
SW 18 of Sl 1dofSee. &3 3 T._ 7 _NR _9 v Hrhate Réxlity Lhc.
(1f applicablc) Street or Route =
Gov't Lot Grid Number 3201 Kipostorn LY.
Grid Location . City, Siate, Zip Code U
. [N s. . (JE [ W Mockaon, W 53 703
Civil Town Name Facility ﬁc}i’l\zo :md/or Namc (I AppLcable) W1 Unique Well No,
B-S e e
Street Address of Welk Hacemole chsop For Abandonment
529 Soudi~ Pavk, Street End ~b Test Bovna
City! Village Date of Abandonment J
Mad 1son -2 -98

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

(From groundsurface)
Casing Depth (fu)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted?

[ Ys BN [J Unknown

. ) Onginal Well/DrillholefBorehol® Construction Compleied On ) Depth o Water (Fect) < é
(Dax) -2 =98 Pump & Piping Removed?  [] Yes 7] No [ Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? (1 Yes [N Not Applicable
] Monitoring Well Construction Report Available? SCrt‘:cchmO.VCd? [] Yes' [] Mo @B Not Applicable
[ Water Well B vys Oro Casing Left in Place? D Yes 7] Mo
[] Drillhole If No, Explain
B Borchole
) Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? 0
Construction Type:- Did Scaling Material Rise 1o Surface? i
[] Drilled . [ Driven (Sandpoint) ] Dug Did Material Setle Afier 24 Hours? [ Yes 8
B ower {Specify) (\j‘r‘n, YV (‘ﬁ’)(’_. I Yes, Was Hole Retopped? O Ys O
. (8) Required Mcthed of Placing Sealing Matenial
Lormation Type: ) Conductor Pipe-Gravi [J Conductor Pipe-Pumped
= lidaed F . ) onductor Pipe-Gravity onductor Pipe-
B Unconso ormation L] oo ] Dump Bailer [J Other (Explain)
Total Well Depth (f1.) 4 C:x.sing Diameter (ins.) {0) Secaling Matcrials For monitoring wells and

[7] Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only
[7J Sand-Cement (Concretc) Grout
(] Conerete

(] Clay-Sand Shury

] Bentonite-Sand Shurry

(] Bentonite Pellets
Granular Bentonite
[ Bentonite - Cement Grout

GUsc~ ~ REA, Tne..

Street or Roule

P T R I ) SN
Bewe 4549 1137 e,

Telephone Number
) S2F -23 K1

City, State, Zip Code
FAT oy fo

I FE R

52574

If Yes, To What Depih? Feat - [T} Chipped Bentonite
%) No. Yards, ] ] .
Scaling Material Used From (F.)| To (Fi) | SacksSealant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
‘ " Surface ]
6!/} Nl (’»\"3 Al e H Blbs.
. (8} Comments:
® Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV ESEENTIALS
Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed




State of Wisconsin
Depaniment of Natural Resources

WELL/DRILLUOLE/BQREHOLE \B.»\I\DUI\I\ NT
Form 33(0-58 Rev. 8 §9

All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis,
Acmin. Code, whichever is applicable. Also, see instruclions on back.

(2) FACILITY NAME

) _GENERAL INFORMATION
Well/DrillholeForchol? County Original Well Owner (If Known)
Location DCLﬂ e

SW 174 of S 1/4 of See. X3

i T/ _NR 9 %5

Present Wel-Owner Yo enino b

'f"}"}’h QS Reémiy 7J<// Tre.

Strector Route

(I applicablc) :
Gov't Lot Grid Number 3200 K¢ Aoator LY.
Grid Location } Cily. State, Zip Code UJ
. [JN 7 S. nJE O W | Modison, 40 53709

Civil Town Name

k acxhlch}kNo :md/or Name (It Appheabic)™ W] Unique Well No.

YO0 L NN
B-G

R e SUU .

Street Address of Wel- Zacenole.

529 Souki~ Back %"Wf“’“i’

chson For Abandonment

End oD Teatr Borao

Ciry{ Village
13a BN 02 a

Daic of Abandonment 3

-2 -98

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

.} Original Well/Drilthole/Borehol» Construction Compicted On
(Dase) (-2 -98

] Monitoring Well
{3 water Well By« O No
7] Drilthole
Borchole
| Construction Type:-
| [} Drilled .
B Other (Specify)

[J Driven (Sandpoint) [ Dug
(‘rr’mwnh&

Construction Report Available?

Formation Type:

Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock

Total Well Depth (f1.) ‘-—\L Casing Diameter (ins.)

{From groundsurfacc)
Casing Depth (f1)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted?

(4 Depthto Water (Feet) <A

Pump & Piping Removed? [ Yes {T] No [ Not Applicable

Lincr(_s)Rcmovad'? [J Yes [TJNo BB Not Applicable
Scrcen Removed? [] Yes" [J ™ @B Not Applicable
Casing Left in Place? O Yes ]

If No, Explain

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface?
Did Sealing Material Rise 1o Surface?
Did Material Settle Afer 24 Hours?
[ Yes, Was Hole Relopped?

(5) Required Mcthod of Placing Scaling Material

& Conducior Pipe-Gravity {{] Conductor Pipe-Pumped
] Dump Bailer ] Other (Explain)

[ Yes B N [ Unknown

{0) Scaling Materials For monitoring wells and

[[J Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only
[J Sand-Cement (Concreic) Grout

(] Concrete ! [] Bentonite Pellets

] Clay-Sand Slury Granular Bentonite

{7 Bentonite-Sand Slurry [J Bentonite - Cement Grout

1f Yes, To What Depth? Feat {T] Chipped Bentonite
%) No. Yards, . . .
Scaling Material Used From (Ft.)] To (Ft.) | Sacks Sealant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
. 5 T Surface |
6!/‘ inla B endton ”}"L H & lbs.

. ) Comments:

® Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV ESEENTIALD

Signature of Person Doing Work | Date Signed

Glacm = REM, Tne.

Street or Roulc Telephone Number

Bow 459 113 7 e | (G0 S2F 2388

City. Smc. Zip Tode
LS VA T S A % o




State of Wisconsin
Depanment of Natural Resources

EHOLE \BA:\DO:\'M ENT

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOR
Rev. 8-89

Form 3300-58

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chaplers NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.
Admin, Code, whichever is applicablo. Also, see instruclions on back.

) GENERAL ISFORMATION

{(2) FACILITY NAME

Well/Drilthole(Horchol? County Original Well Owner (If Known)
Location DCU'\ e ‘
* B Present Wel-Owner Foveing (e
SW_ 14 of SW 14 ofSee. 3 T._/__N:R. 9 )« rate  Réale tvg L.
(If applicablc) Swrect or Route i
Gov't Lot Grid Number S201 k',,('(\ astorn f_}(
Gnd Location . City, State, Zip Code U
fi. E N. D S., fi. D E. D V. Ra1e) '”LI cg('_j;'\ //\,,)r ‘S\,; 70'—"
Civil Town Name I acﬂxty}{}c}}'l\io nnd/or RName (It Apphc;\bjc) WT Unique Well No,
B-F e
Strect Address of Welk Davce ol Rc:son For Abandonment
529 Sorbi~ Paxk, Styeet End ~P Test Boano
I

Qiry! Village
Madison

Dalc of Abandonment

|- 2 -

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

98

. ) Original Well/Drillhole/Borehol® Construction Completed On
(Dasc) (-2 -98
] Monitoring Well Construction Report Available?
O Water Well By« O
[] Drillhole
B Borchole
Construction Type:.
[[] Drilled . [J Driven (Sandpoint) [ Dug
BB Ower (Specify) Genprahe,
Formation Type:
Unconsolidated Formaton D Bedrock

Total Well Depth (ft.) ZS Casing Diameter (ins.)
(From groundsurface) .

{8) Depth o Water (Feet) < é
Pump & Piping Removed? [ Yes [7] No @& Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? [J Ys [N Not Applicable
Screen Removed? [J Yes' [] ™ @B Not Applicable
Casing Left in Place? 0O Yes ™
If No, Explain
Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O
Did Sealing Material Risc to Surface?
Did Material Sewde Afier 24 Hours?
_1f Yes, Was Hole Relopped?
() Requircd Mcthod of Placing Scaling Malerial
P& Conductor Pipe-Gravity {] Conductor Pipe-Pumped
7] Dump Bailer [[J Other (Explain)
{0} Secaling Materials For monitoring wells and

[7J Neat Cement Growt
[J Sand-Cement (Conerete) Grout

monjtoring well boreholes only

Casing Depth (fu) (] Concree ! [] Bentonite Pellets
(] Clay-Sand Siurry ! B Granular Bentonite
Was Well Annular Space Grouted? [ Yes No [} Unknown| [T] Bentonite-Sand Slurry v ] Bentonite - Cement Grout
If Yes, To What Depth? Feet (] Chipped Bentonite !
%) No, Yards, . . .
Scaling Material Used From (Fi.)| To (FL) | SacksSc¢alant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
. ’ ' Surface
Ora niulay Bendonite. & |ISlks.

. &) Comments:

(9 Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV ESSENTIALS

Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
Guiam =~ RES, Tne.

Slrccl or Roulc Telephone Number

s I ] N
J')w‘l '7 4}') 7 /:t‘f(“,

Cit .Smc VA Cod .
Wy 1P M ‘C Lo RTPTS ;“' EXy '*;/[

(is) S2%F ~238%
!




State of Wisconsin
Depariment of Natural Resources

WELL/DRILLNOLE/BORENOLE AL \x\DOJ\'MLNl
Form 3300-5B Rev, 8.89

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.
Acmin, Code, whichever is applicablo. Also, see instructions on back.

) GENERAL TNFORSIATION

(2) FACILITY NAME

Well/Drilthole(orehol? County Original Well Owner (Uf Xnown)
Location Dam € '
= R Present Yel-Owner Yo eimo (&
S ot SHl mhersee 23 T 7 NR._F [u Fmate  Reality Inc.
(If applicablc) Stcetor Route ’
Gov't Lot Grid Number 3201 Kinaston DX
Grid Location . Cily. State, Zip Code U
f. [N [ s. . [JE O W macdcson, WL 53709
Civil Town Name 12 acxhxywm :md/or Name (Il Appheabie)” TWT Unique Well No.
B-& e
Stect Address of Welk Havenole Rcason For Abandonment
529 Soudi~ Pouck, Styeed End o~ T2st Bonng
ity Village Date ol'Abzxndonmcm )
Mad Lsom -2 ~-98

WELL/DRILLHOLE/BOREHOLE INFORMATION

. ) Original Well/Drillhole/BorehodConstruction Compleied On
(D) -2 -98

Construction Report Available?

B ve O

O Monitoring Well
(J Water Well

[] Drilthole
Borchole

Construction Type:-

] Drilled . O Driven (Sandpoint) [ Dug
B Ouwer (Specify) b*r”mm ohe.

Formation Type:

Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock

&

Total Well Depth (f1.)
(From groundsurface)

Casing Diameler (ins.)

Casing Depth {f1)

Was Well Annular Space Grouted? 7] Yes No [[] Unknown

Depthio Water (Feet) <L R

@

Pump & Piping Removed?  [[] Yes [] No [B Not Applicable
Lincr(s)Rcmovcd? O Ys O Not Applicable
Screen Removed? O Yes [0 8 Not Applicable
Casing Left in Place? 0 Yes [M] No

1 No, Explain

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface?
Did Scaling Material Rise 1o Surface?
Did Material Setde Aficr 24 Hours?
_If Yes, Was Hole Rewopped?

(5) Required Method of Placing Scaling Material

H& Conductor Pipe-Graviry {TJ Conductor Pipe-Pumped
[T Dump Bailer (] Other (Explain)

(6) Sealing Materials For monitoring wells and

[ Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only
[] Sand-Cement (Concereie) Grout

(] Concrese :
] Clay-Sand Shurry i
[] Bentonite-Sand Shurry \

(] Bentonite Pellets
Granular Benlonite
[[] Bentonite - Cement Grout

If Yes, To What Depth? Feet [] Chipped Bentonite !
@ —No. Yards, ] ) )
- Scaling Matenial Used From (Fu)'| To (Fi.) { SacksScalant Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Volume
3¢ Surfxc .
6\(& N oy R(’Lﬂ(} M 1"" ¢ o) lS\bg .

., &) Comments:

) Name of Person or Firm Doing Sealing Work
SOV, ESEENTIALS

Signawure of Person Doing Work Date Signed
Guleom ~ REA, Tnc..

Telephone Number
(i) S25%F -2

Swueetor Koule

B 459 1377 e,

City, State, Zip Code -
500 WA fone [




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

WELL/DRILLICLE/BOREHOLE AB. \\DOI\’.\ILN
Form 3300-58 Rev, 8-89

‘All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141, Wis.
Acmin, Code, whichever is applicable. Also, see ins;ruclions on back,

) GENERAL TNFORMATION

(2) FACILITY NAME

Wcll/Dnllholc. County Onginal Well Owner (lf Known)

__ Location Dane,
== Present Wel-Owner kﬁmc:y‘,(;. ie

O 14 of SN 1dofSec. X3 i T._/_NR. 9 [Jw tHhate Reéality Inc.

(If applicable) Strect or Route v

Gov't Lot Grid Number 3201 _Kipaston Y.
Grid Location . City, State, Zip Code U
£ [JN 7 s.  JE QO W ! Mmadison, 4T 5370%
Civi Town Name Facility '\‘mfg,i-l\io d/or Name (I' Applicabic)” Wi Unique Well No,

Succt Address of Welr Farevate.

529 Souti~ Paxk, %vv@e—l—

B-9
Rcason For Abandonment

End P Test ana

Liryl Village
Mag LSO

Daic of Abandonment

-2-98

WELL/DRILLHOLEIBOREHOLE INFORMATION

. ) Original Well/DriliholefBorchol» Construction Completed On (@ Depthito Water (Feet) <& é
(Daw) [~ Z ~-98 Pump & Piping Removed?  [[] Yes 7] No [ Not Applicable
Liner(s) Removed? (] Yes [N Not Applicable
] Monitoring Well Construction Report Available? Scrcen Removed? [] Yes' [] ™ &8 Not Applicable
] Water Well B v« Or Casing Left in Place? 0 Yes O
] Drillhole If No, Explain
# Borchole
) Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface?
Construction Type:- Did Scaling Maicrial Risc to Surface?
[} Drilied . [[] Driven (Sandpoint) ] Dug Did Material Setle After 24 Hours?
B oucr {Specify) (j‘(‘”»’). “wvahe . If Yes, Was Hole Retopped?
- T - -
Formation Type: )] q;qguc: McLh:i ) Ci;’lac.mg Scahn[:g}héialznal i Panped
B Unconsolidared Formai N onduclor Pipe-Gravity onductor Pipe-
rmaton C] k [} Dump Bailer (] Other (Explain)

Total Well Depth (f1) _ O Casing Diameter (ins.)

©) Scaling Materials

For monitoning wells and
monitoring well borcholes only

(From groundsurface) 7] Neat Cement Grout
[} Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout
Casing Depth (fu) [ Conerete ! ] Bentonite Pellets
, [ Clay-Sand Slurry 1 B8 Granular Bentonite
Was Well Annular Space Grouted? [} Yes [ No [[] Unkmown| [[] Bentonite-Sand Shumy + [J Bentonite - Cement Grout
If Yes, To What Depth? Fect [] Chipped Bentonite !
%) . ] No, ¥ ards, . . .
Scaling Material Used From (F1)| To(Fi) | SacksScalant | Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
or Yolume
v nulay  Bendonete, e | & \S\bs.

. () Commenis:

@ Name of Person or Fm Doing Sealing Work
OV ESSENTIALS

Signature of Person Deing Work | Date Signed
dow Glaon =~ REA, Tne.
Street or Route y Telephone Number
Box_ 959 13 7 Ne, | W@ S2F -2388

City, State, L\p Codc ..

Ut fed By

LT

S35 74-




JAN-15-1998 14:39 HET WATERTOWN

920 261 8120

P.g2/108

NATIONAL

o TESTING, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL

Wartertown Division
802 Commerce Drive

£.0. Box 288

Watertown, Wi 53094

Tal: (920) 261-1680
Fax: (920) 261-8120
WDNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY &

Mr. Bob Pofahl
RESOURCE ENGINEERING
8505 University Green
Middleton, WI 53152

JOB DESCRIPTION: #S70101.1 Amoto
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil Analysis

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-1 7.5-8" #970101.1

Recv’d On Ice

Date Taken: 01/02/1%88 10:45 Date
Paramater Regults
Solids, Total 88.9
DRO Extraction G 01/05/98
DRO NONAQUEOUS <5.6
DRO + 5 Minutes <5.6
PNA Extraction 01/07/98

Operatiomns Mo

PRETIMINARY Rhor

EPORT

01/15/1998

Job No: 97.12381
Sample No: 281728
hccount No: 61000
Page 1

Received: 01/05/1998
. Reporting
Viots Limit
n/a
wy/kg d 5.6

wer/kg d n/a

Date
Analyzed

01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/09/1998
01/09/1998
01/07/1998



JAN-15-1998 14:33

NET WATERTOWN

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
o TESTING, INC.

_ 928 261 8128 P.@3-10

Wataertown Division
602 Commerce Drive
P.O. Box 288
Watertown, Wi 53094

Tol: (920) 261-1660
Fax: (920) 261-8120
WDNR No. 128053530

Mr. Bob Pofahl
RESOQURCE ENGINEERING
8505 University Green
Middleton, WI 53562

PRELIMINARY REPORT

JOB DESCRIPTION: #970101.1 Amoto

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION:

Soil Analysgis
B-2 7.5-8" #970101.1
Recov’'d On Ice

Date Taken: 01/02/19988 11:00 Date
Parameter Regults
Solids, Total 87.4
DRO Extraction G 01/0%5/238
DRO - NONAQUEQUS <5.,7
DRO + % Minutes «5.7
PNA Extraction 01/07/98

01/15/1998

Job No: 97.12381
Sample No: 281729
Account No: 61000
Page 3

Received:; 01/05/1998

Reporting Date
Units Limit Analyzed
% n/a 01/06/1998
01/06/1998
ng/kg d 5.7 01/09/1998
ng/kg d n/a 01/09/1998
01/07/1998

Cperationsg Managey

PRELIMINARY REDORT



JAN-15-1998 14:40@ NET WATERTOWN 928 261 8120 P.04-18

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
TESTING, INC.

Watertown Division
602 Cuommerce Drive
P.Q. Box 288
Watertown, Wi 53084

Tal: (920) 281-1660
Fax: (920) 261-8120
WDNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY REPORT
Mr. Bob Pofahl 01/15/1998
RESQURCE ENGINEERING Job No: 97.12381
8505 University Green Sample No: 281730
Middleton, WI 533562 Account No: 61000
Page 5
JOB DESCRIPTION: #9$70101.1 Amoto
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil Analysis
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-3 6.5-77 #9701G1.1
Recv’d On Ice
Date Taken; 01/62/19%8 11:20 Date Received: 01/05/1998
’ Reporting Date
Parameter Results Unite Limit Analyzed
Solids, Total $55.3 b7 n/a 01/06/1998
DRO Extraction G 01/05/98 01/06/1998
DRO - NONAQUEOUS <5.2 ng/kg d 5.2 01/09/1998
DRO + S5 Minutes 5.2 mg/kg 4 n/a 01/09/1998
PNA Extraction 01/07/98 01/07/1998

Operations Manage:

PRELIMINARY RELQLT



JAN-15-1998 14:46 MET WARTERTOWN 920 261 8120

P.g85-10

Watertown Division

NATIONAL RO, Bon 2o
ENVIRONMENTAL Watertown, Wi 53094
@ TESTING, INC. Fax! (820) 261.0120

WDNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY BEPORT
Mr. Bob Pofahl 01/15/1998
RESOURCE ENGINEERING Job No: 97.12381
8505 University Green Sample No: 281731
Middleton, WI 53562 aocount No: 61000
Page 7

JOB DESCRIPTION: #970101.,1 AmMOLo

PROJECT DESCRIPTIOW: Soil Analysia

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-4 7.5-8% #870101 .1
Recv’d On Ics

Date Taken: 01/02/1998 11:30 Date Received: 01/05/1998
Reporting Date

Parameter Regults unics Limit Analyzed
Solids, Total 94 .8 % n/a 01/06/1998
DRO Extraction G 01/0%/2% 01/06/1998
DRO -~ NONAQUEQUS <5.3 ma/kg d 5.3 01/09/1998
DRO + & Minutes <5.3 wg/kg d n/a 01/09/1998
PNA Extraction 01/07/9% 01/07/1998

Operations manager

PRELIMINARY REDOCT



SPINT L1900 1440

NET WATERTOWN

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
TESTING, INC.

9208 261 8120

P.06-109

Watertown Division
602 Commsteo Drive

P.O. Box 288

Watertown, W! 53034

Tol: {320) 261-1660
Fax: (920) 261-8120
WDNR No. 128053530

Mr. Bob Pofahl
RESOURCE ENGINEERING
8505 University Green
Middleton, WI 53562

JOB DESCRIPTION:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION:

Date Taken:

Parameter

Solids, Total

PVOC - NONAQUEOQUS
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
Methyl-t-butyl ether
Toluene
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzens
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

Xylenes, Total
GRO
Surr: Bromofluorobenzene

01/02/1998 11:45

PRELIMINARY REPORT
01/15/1998

#970101L.1 Amoto

Soil Analysis
B-5 3,5-4'

Recv’'d On Ice

Results

\G
(]
ot

AAANA N AN

L UTO0 R T A LD A0 B
CUEEm o e e

¢

b

=
A
U
o

970101 .1

Datbe

Job No:

S

Sample No:

Account No:

Page 9

Recelived:

Units

%

ug/kyg
ug/kg
ug/ kg
ug/kyg
ug/ky
ug/ kg
ug/Rg

Operations wanager

PRELIMINARY REPORT

Qe G Q0

7.12381
281732
61000

01/05/1998

Reporting
Limit

Date
Analyzed

01/06/1998

01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998




JAN-15-1938  14:41

NET WATERTOWN

NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL
Lo TESTING, INC.

928 261 8120

P.87/18

Watertown Division
602 Commereo Drive

P.O. Box 288

Watertown, W1 53084

Tet: {320 261-1660
Fax. (920) 2¢61-8120
WDNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY REPORT

My. Bob Pofahl 01/15/1998

RESOURCE ENGINEERING Job No: 87.12381

8505 Universgity Green Sample No: 281733

Middleton, WI 53562 Agcount No: 61000

Page 10

JOB DESCRIPTION: #970101.1 Amoto

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil Analysis

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-6 3.5-47 #970101.1

Recv’d On Ice
Date Taken: 01/02/1998 12:00 Nate Received: 01/05/1998
Reporting
Parameter Regults Units Limit

Solids, Total 24.90 % n/a
PVOC - NONAQUEOQUS
Benzene <26 ug/kg d 26
Ethylbenzene <26 ug/kyg 4 26
Methyl-t-butyl ethex M <79 ug/kg d 26
Toluene “26 vg/kg 4 26
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzensa <<6 ug/kg d 26
1,3,5%-Trimethylbenzene <26 ug/kg d 26
Xylenes, Total <80 ug/kg d 80
GRO <5.3 mg/kg d 5.3
Surr: Bromofluorobenzene M 130.5 ¥ n/a

Qrerations Mansger

PRELININBRY REPORT

Date
Analyzed

01/06/1998

01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998
01/06/1998



JAN-15-1998 14:41 MNET WATERTOWN 928 261 8129 P.88/10

Watertown Division

- 2 Co ori
NATIONAL RO Bor 280

- ENVIRONMENTAL Wataton, Wi 5300
; — ¢ , P Tol: (920) 261-1660
jo TESTING, INC. FZX:((92())) 261-8120

WDNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY REPORT

Mr. Bob Pofahl 0L/15/1998

RESOURCE EBENGINBERING Jokb No: 87.12381

8505 University Creen Sample No: 281734

Middleton, WI 53562 Account No: 61000
Page 11

JOB DESCRIPTION: #970101.1 Amoto

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil Analygis

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-7 7.5-8" #3870101L.1
Recv'd On Ice

Date Taken: Q1/062/1998 12:15 Cate Received: 01/05/1998
Reporting Date

Parametey Regults Units Limit hnalyzed

Solids, Total 26,7 % n/a 01/06/1998
PVOC - NONRAQUEQUS

Benzene <26 ug/kg d 26 01/06/1998

Ethylbenzene <26 ug/kg 4 26 01/06/1998

Methyl-t-butyl ethex M <34 ug/kg d 26 01/06/1998

Toluene 29 ug/kg d 26 01/06/1998

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <26 ug/kg d 26 01/06/1998

1,3,%~Trimethylbenzene <26 ug/kg 4 26 01/06/1998

Xylenes, Total <78 ug/kg d 78 01/06/1998

<%, 2 wg/kg d 5.2 01/06/1998

Surr: Bromofluorobenzens 109.0 % n/a 01/06/1998

Operations Manzsgeo:

FRELIMINARY RIEPORT
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MNET WATERTOWN

928 261 8120 P.@9/19

NATIONAL

| ENVIRONMENTAL
o TESTING, INC.

Watertown Divigion
602 Commerce Drive
P.O. Box 288
Watertown, Wi 53094

Tol: (820) 261-1660
Fax: (920) 261-8120
WONR No. 128053530

Mr. Bob Pofahl

PRELIMINARY HEPORT

RESOURCE ENGINEERING
8505 Univergity Green

Middleton, WI

JOB DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-8 6-6.5° #370101 1
Recv’'d Onn Ige
Date Taken: 01/02/1998 12:30 Tate
Parameter Reaults
Solids, Total 92.2
DRO Extraction G 01/0C5/88
DRC - NONWAQUEQUS <G .4
DRO + % Minutes <5 . 4
PNA Extraction oL/, 08

53562

#87010%L.1 Amoto
Soil Analysis

Operations s

PRELIMINARY REgO

01/15/1998
Job No: 97.12381
Sample No: 281735
Account No: 61000
Page 12
Received: 01/05/1998
Reporting Date
Units Limit Analyzed
% n/a 01/06/1998
01/06/1998
mg/kg d 5.4 01/09/1998
ng/kg d n/a 01/09/1998
01/07/1998
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Watartown Division

"? N &TéQNAL Gtg %ommeerce Drive

b ¥ P.Q. Box 28

ENVIRONMENTAS, viaertoun, W1 53094
—— 2 Lo R -16

lo TESTING, iNC. o a0y 21 1060

WODNR No. 128053530

PRELIMINARY HEPORT

Mr. Bob Pofahl 01/15/1998

RESOURCE ENGINEERING Job No: 97.12381

8505 University Green Sample No: 281736

Middleton, WI 53562 Avecount No: 61000
Page 14

JOB DESCRIPTION: #970101.1 Amcto

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Soil Analvsis

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: B-9 7.5-87 $#370101.1
Recv'd On Ice

Date Taken: 01/02/1.998 12:45 Date Received: 01/05/1998
Reporting Date
Parameter Ragulis Units Limit Analyzed
Solids, Total 85.3 % n/a 01/06/1.998
PVOC - NONAQUECUS
Benzene 245 ug/kg @ 28 01/06/1998
Ethylbenzene <24 ug/kg d 28 01/06/19598
Methyl-t-butyl ethex M «4B ug/kg d 28 01/06/1998
Toluene <28 ug/kg d 28 01/06/1998
1,2,4-Trivethylbenzene %% ug/kg d 28 01/06/199¢
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <23 ug/kg 4 28 01/06/1998
Xylenes, Total <54 vg/kg d 84 01/06/1998
GRO , <5 . & mg/kg d 5.6 01/06/1998
Surr: Bromofluoroberzene M 1288 % n/a 01/06/1998

Operationy Manigoy

PRELIMINARY RIwORY

TOTAL P. 18



NATIONAL CHAIN OF CUSTODY ECORD Oq s

ENVIRONMENTAL 2 D00
COMPA! £78 . RER
®TESTING, |NC 0] NY : :‘_"{ I — - - — — REPORT TO: _*
ADDRESS __ .22 : AN Y JPRTA!
PHONE i (55~ &34 = o wvoice To:_ LT
PROJECT NAME/LOCA ’!J:\l Ffﬁf‘f\'i(’) [5G i P.O. NO
PROJECT NUMBER _ T 701 0] - 1|
PROJECT MANAGER s YOy \”\{ NET QUOTE NO.
Sgh?‘:l{E‘s?7BY/:T.§ {_ TYd (‘- ¥ b 3;) (,:;'1 ‘\‘ T i To aselst us In selecting e proper method
(PRINT,NAME) s S SlGNl‘\T:J‘Fi-E" = SR Is this work being conducted for regutatory
compliance monitoring? Yes No
(PRINT NAME) SIGNATURE _7'“' \ Is this work being conducted for regulatory
# and Type of ey B Ve ‘/f enforcement action? Yes No
Containers < 4 o
- i Which regulations apply: RCRA _  NPDES Wastewater
xlola ol sle ﬁ R S e UST . Drinking Water
DATE | TIME SAMPLE I0/DESCRIPTION g % 2181918 % }‘_i; “ \ 1 = Other None
b o Zz|T x| o = o st
R IO EARRYS COMMENTS
IRt i 20 = | Y NN
IS R . T -2 STA YUY Y
Lo 37 g5 Y - 7 SR KL
— - ) o 7 ~ | ) - |
A -R @ LYz - SIX ALY LA
-~ v 3 ] o o , N/ y I
- @ 72 -8 S |X XA
AT e e : . 1 3
Hyslle-5 @ SYz -4 S X Pt X
. : . &y . s N
o - Lan 3z -4 SiA X 4
- —_— P . \/ /
sl B-T7 a 172 - & 31X X
I A A > ~ 7N/
3-8 @ b -7 SN LA LA
NJ T5. o = i, . ¢ N,
Vil 2-g e T2 - & SIA X A
CONDITION OF SAMPLE: BOTTLES INTACT? YES/NO COC SEALS PRESENT AND INTACT? YES/NO TEMPERATURE UPON RECEIPT:
FIELD FILTERED? YES/NO VOLATILES FREE OF HEADSPACE? YES/NO Bottles supplied by NET? YES/NO
SAMPLE REMAINDER DISPOSAL: RETURN SAMPLE REMAINDER TO CLIENT VIA e e
I REQUEST NET TO DISPOSE OF ALL SAMPLE REMAINDERS R RS R SR e DATE
RELINQUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: RELIN_QIUISHED BY: DATE TIME RECEIVED FOR NET BY:
Iy s Ve T G
q S G sl bl e 0 © £
METHOD OF SHIPMENT i REMARKS:

5.
L PT 1-ORIGINAL - WHITE PT2- NET PROJECT MANAGER - YELLOW PT 3 - CUSTOMER COPY - PINK



